Computer-controlled Cycle Machine with Input Funtion
J\jﬂ%ﬁﬁﬁ'% BF A o2

AMS-221E/IP-410

PARTS LIST

40044024
No.1454-03







1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

2) 701" s refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

. Codes on the "Qty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

+"0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

. As to the parts with marks of "¥¢"(consumable parts) and "©” (optional parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

A=y U 2 FSRIBIELT

1.

T EER oS

1) 7% B e BIE@QA—Y Ty S LB L TSARES A BREERLZ T,
ZERBR” EEBERYRA N 2SRLTIES W,
2)"01" v R—JTFO” Fie” OHAESRLTIES W,

HEMOBFE, BARERL. 0.1, 25F08ER., & (BuL—bL) £2RLET,

CEERo () B EXNSEBRLTVWITFERTHIC & BMELEY.

A PR—YD — — — — — Beix, EEHTHI I EEELET,

CUR MR-V O GRS . "0 (7Y a vE&R) OBIMFWASRE,

TRl Tz es8E®DLET,



CONTENTS
=] 27

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
AR - SpEERAtR (1)

2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .....ooiivriiiiiii i 3
SR - AhaeRatR (2)

3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
SHER - SAEERAR (3)

4. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (4)
EEER - AhERRAtR (4)

5. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
Ldh - SPERRALR

6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)
HERA - RATERKR (1)

7. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2) ..., 13
R - R AWERR (2)

8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ......... ..., 15
THhBIGR
9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..........oooiiiiiiiit e 17

ZEATS S

10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ................ooiiiiiiii.... 18
k5D - RFATHR

11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...............ooiiiiiiiiiii e, 19
b)Y BER

12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS . ...... ... ittt 21
Al ARGk

13.X=Y COMPONENTS (1) ...ttt ittt e e e 23
X—~YH% (1)

14. K=Y COMPONENTS (2) ..ottt et e 25
X—-YRIR (2)

15. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) .....cooooviiiiiiiiiiii i 27
kY A% (1)

16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ... ...oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiee e 29
Taxk Y Bk (2)

17.TABLE COMPONENTS ... ... .. i it e 31
JiAEREIE

18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS .............. e ..33
T7 Rk

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ........ ..o i 34
RILTRERR

20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS . ... ... ittt ittt 35

HBOE A VER



21.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ...ttt 37
BRAR Y 7 ARMR%

22.WIRING DIAGRAM ... .. . e e 39
EREARE

23. PEDAL COMPONENTS ... ...ttt iiiiiiin ettt 41
~AOVERMR

24. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ...ttt 42
RPEERLESLES

25. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .......... .. i it 43
EERHBY AL
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...ttt 44

Kl



=]
5

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
SHER - ShsEREER (1)




SH-4061255-SP

SCREW M6 L=12

v =R s

FAt 3y M6 L=12

2 4
3 400-26979 FACE_COVER AT IR - 1
4 229-02506 FACE PLATE AAZTTIGN Y 1
5 SH-4041055-SP  SCREW FA 37 M4 L=10 2
6 400-24999 PRESSER_COVER FhRYLAN - 1
7 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW FATRY 4
8 400-30828 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER TR VAN - 1
9 SH-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 FaT 2%y M3X0.5 L=6 2
10 400-10414 THREAD GUIDE_NO.1 2 A4V H 1
11 SE-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 I 37 M6 L=12 1
12 262-11904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 2 A2 N7V 1
13 SH-4061255-SP  SCREW M6 L=12 FA° 3 M6 L=12 1
14 400-25414 L_SHAPED_THREAD_GUIDE Ly 347+ 1
15 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 nYhr37)h M4 1
16 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-MP77HA 1
17 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW L7335 M4 L=6 1
18 SH-6040860-TP  SCREW M4 L=8 t5%7" M4 L=8 1
19 B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-4 1b 7B 1
20 SK-6040650-TP  SCREW t7%3° M4 L=6 1
21 137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B vV {b7VH{ B 1
22 SH-6040650-TP  SCREW k719" M4 L=6 1
23 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 6
24 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG MALY 1
25 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 1
26 460-32159 TOP_COVER_REAR PAEVIVG T AN 1
27 TA-2351004-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
28 400-28877 FACE_COVER_CAP AVTHN =P ALY 1
29 400-10405 CRANK_ROD_COVER 7777y h AN - 1
30 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW N 4
31 400-28459 GREASE_PLATE 7" VAV 14 1
32 SH-4040855-SP SCREW FARY 2
33 400-40242 STOP SW ASH 1F7° FAIZA9FI3 1
34 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ 0 RIXRIAITHE b 2
35 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1MV 14 1
36 SH-4030601~-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FAT 23y M3X0.5 L=6 1
37 400-27971 MOTOR_COVER T-&hN - 1
38 S¥-4041055-SP  SCREW FAT RV M4 L=10 4
39 400-06484 SAFETY PLATE COMPL. AV P ] 1
40 400-51987 SAFETY PLATE BASE AR =B 357114 (1)
41 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE vy 7 L-b (D
42 SK-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT %Y M4 L=6 (2)
43 SM-4040855-SP = SCREW FN R (2)
44 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 t¥ H % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
45 400-40225 THB SENSOR CABLE ASM AbELEY#y-7" )3 1
46 SM-4051055-SP  SCREW FARY 4
47 400-28834 GUIDE_PLATE D% VIvEn v 4 1
48 400-28835 BUSHING AN VIVEN ¥ 7 yYa 1
49 400-50509 FACE PLATE CUSHION b VAN INEPVEV] 1



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

S - SMERIR (2)




1 * CM-3012000-01  SAFETY LABEL S M7 a2l TVR Y Y-R(Yay) 1

2 CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL b rF #294Y-1(31.5) 1

3 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7 IUN Y=Y 1

4 400-28338 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT AIFYIFI3 1

5 262-60109 BTW BASE APVENIIIE A (1)
3 262-60208 BTW CAM PLATE 1V I%Fa9LI(4 &)
7 262-60307 BTW BASE SHAFT AP I¥FIVEIIET (1)
8 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT BASE 19395 (D
9 262-60505 BTW CAM_LEVER S EY T (D
10 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL ASEVADA (1)
11 262-60703 BTW _TORSION_SPRING AMXTF N % (1
12 262-60802 BTW_BEARING SPACER INS A2y IS (D
13 400-23865 BTW_SHAFT AN YA (D
14 400-23866 BTW_LEVER SHAFT AMSELN -3 (1)
15 400-30829 BTW_LEVER ARIELN - (1
16 262-61206 BTW SPACER eV (1
17 262-61305 BTW_BEARING IS E ANV & (2)
18 262-61503 BTW WHEEL RUBBER IS EXs PN (D
19 262-61602 BOBBIN_ SPRING e YRAN (1)
20 262-61701 BTW_SPRING APIXFIVEILBEN I % (1
21 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch ahAy (D
22 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef 4bAY 4 (D
23 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 LI¥ b % 4.5X10X0.8 (1)
24 SM-5040655-SN  SCREW INEVING A (1)
25 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 MAZY (D
26 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 MAXY" M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
27 SM-6041150-TP  SCREW eIiy M4 L=11 3

28 400-31336 FLAT BAG ¥ VzFLyIon 1

29v¢ 400-13640 JUKI GREASE B TUBE 3" 2-%7° V-7B 1
30 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 b k0% ¥ 3% M4 L=8 1
31 400-05712 EARTH CODE ASM 7-73-p (73) 1
32 CM-1001000-01  OIL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE 7' 5 Fabzah ¥vF a0 ) 1

33 01 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE v-7 5A° b § 1

34 400-36110 GREASE JOINT B 77 YAFayzavyy” 5B 1
35 SL-6084092-TN  BOLT 0 XIXUIBITHE b 1

36 HX-0015000-0C CABLE BAND YIEYN YN 2
37 HX-0015000-00 CABLE CLIP X7 J9Y7° 5

38 B3509-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER C H9ayviA C 5
39 HX-0030700-00 TUBE F1-7° 0.45
40 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP 5-7 N 2997 1
41 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 2% N 47 AT 2
42 HX-0015000-0K  CABLE CLIP -7 P07 1
43 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 oYhI7HE Bh M4X0.7 L=6 8
44 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VZANINI Y 3
45 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 y9yInt yh 150 5
46 SL-6041082-TN  SCREW ¥y AIXIINITHE Vb 2
47 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 2%y vAZ M4X0.7 L=10 5
48 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASH. A bFITV(I3) 1
49 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT &4 1 AMFavy v (n
50 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhrFyh 11/64-40 (D
51 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASH. SIS EV I WACEE D) (1)
52 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M¢3-3%3 (2)
53 D7133-555-B00  CONNECTING ROD SPRING JAVYIYE - N % (1)

NOTE (332)

01....FOR JE

JEA



ELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)

BHER - Sh3GRASR (3)

~
W

3. FRAME & MIS(

o:




B1111-215-000
B1115-215-000
B2529-232-000
NM-6100001-SD
SHM-6107002-TP

BED HINGE

BED HINGE RUBBER PAD

FEED ACROSS REGULATOR SHAFT
NUT M10

SCREW M10 L=70

NS 1Y%

INE AR VA4 Y5070 i
Ei) /AR A
uyBr3yh M10 132
uyBr7HE A

OO~ TIU B WO =

SH-8060312-TP
WP-1052001-SC
WS-1020002-XN
400-24997

SCREW. ¥6 L=8
WASHER 10, 5X21X2
SPRING WASHER M10
LIFTER_BASE

T35~ W6 L=8

vI¥ b I Ee0 K10
NRY % M10
INTEN VMDY 14

2
2
2
4
4
A
8
4
1
10 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 Oy THE Wb M6 L=12 2
IT WP-UB5T001-5C WASHER T FF Z
12 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP Iean -(43) 1
13 312-62801 PIN AV INIYEITAE Y 1
14 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B IVAN —HIA 2(B) 1
15 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A BYAN —A¥IN 3(A) 1
15 SH-5040855-5N SCREW AR 7 I
17 01  400-44152 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER_ASM NA{5EY 3hn -73 2516 1
18 400-32173 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT COVER NIRRT IhN - (N
19 400-39546 COVER_SUPPORT_R NAREY ahn —$4r3F n
20 400-39547 COVER_SUPPORT L NLREY 3 -HyIes ) (1)
71 BIT32-223-C00 COVER BASE WELT VAEY L A | [¥2)
22 400-25014 COVER_SUPPORT B NABES 3pn - IB (2)
23 SM-6450610-TP SCREW ¢33 M4X0.5 L=6 (8)
24 WP-0450801-SP WASHER (220 i (8)
25 SY¥-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyRITIE b (6)
76 WP-0450801-3P WASHER YT F F (&)
27 S¥-9050850-SP SCREW uyBrE W 2
28 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5,2X9.5X0.6 k7% b % 5.2X9.5X0.6 2
29 01  SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 0 AFn Y M 4
30 400-26829 GEAR COVER_ASM. ¥ YN -3 1
31 00-76830 GEAR TOVER ¥ YN - (@)
32 400-26831 GEAR_COVER FELT ¥ ¥hne - 710} (D
33 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATICN SCREW M4 X 8 FAT 33V bAR M4AX0.7 L=6 2
34 400-06836 OIL TANK ASM. OIL TANK_ASM 1
35 SM-5040650-TP SCREW Y73y M4 L=6 1
36 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH FIN AT T 991 )
37 400-33182 SAFETY SW _ASM M7 7YY VSWIR 1
18 400-33183 SAFETY S¥ BASE Tve VSHN & 4 (D
39 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARK 7YY VI 9F95 _ (1)
40 400-06497 SAFETY_SW ARM_SHAFT TV VA YFIF ITVT 4 (1)
a7 236-38708 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING T YILIFEN M % [€))
42 236-38408 SAFETY SWITCH NUT VY VAL FI AR (D
43 SH-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 FAT IRy M2 L=12 (2)
44 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YN v (N
45 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASM TV VA yFa-b I3 (1)
48 SH-4050855-5P SCREW FA 3 W5 L=8 I
47 400-40230 INT PCE ASM INTSN V)3 1
48 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 b 3% FA IRy W4 L=B 4
49 HX-0033500-00 STUD IV YN -y 4
50 SM-1040870-TP SCREW 3339 M4 L=8 2
51 GT " BI185-22T-D00 TAPE 9N Jr-7° I
52 400-32160 BED COVER_LEFT NS AN TR Z AR 1
53 01  400-32161 BED_COVER_RIGHT SIS INEEL 1
54 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 A IRy B4R M4X0.7 1=10 8
55 B1116-215-000 FRAME SUPPORT 7 Y3 1
56 SH-5061002-TP SCREW WG L=10 oIh77F% Wb W6 L=10 z
57 B8267-186-000 RUBBER PLUG Sl Al e S 2
58 02 400-52237 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER ASH NABFES” Zhn 2323020 1
59 400-51499 COVER_SUPPORT BASE YR Ey V) MRS R (2)
60 400-51502 COVER_BASE PAREY 3N -5 4 (2)
3 200-37172 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPURT COVER NGRS - (3020 €))]
62 SM-6450610-TP SCREW k7333 M4X0.5 L=6 (18)
63 WP-0450801-SP WASHER S5 ] (12)
64 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8§ uyBrTFE M (12)
65 WP-0450801-SP WASHER (S M (12)
85 SL-908TZ0T-SE WASHER WEXAGUNAL BOLT W6 L=12 FH ZIXOATF b €3]
67 400-39547 COVER_SUPPORT_L NAREY hn -$HIes 3 (2)
68 400-39546 COVER_SUPPORT R NAXS IhA PPy {(2)
59 B1132-223-C00 COVER BASE NAEEY 3hn -4 4 (2)
70 400-25014 COVER_SUPPORT B NLEFY 3N -$41B {2)
7T U2 SL-GUGT692-TN BOLT FF 35T 577 5% WF IO
72 02  S¥-1040870-TP SCREW $533Y° M4 L=8 2
73 02  S¥-9050850-SP SCREW oyhrE b 2
74 02 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5,2X9.5X0.6 v ¥ % 5.2X9,5%0.6 2
75 02 400-51501 TAPE b 9F-7° 1
75 2 400-57380 BED_COVER_LEFT &SH, NYNEN —EF I7S T

NOTE (3:32)

01... .FOR AMS-221EHS,EHL,ESL
02,.. . FOR AMS-221E-3020

AMS-221EHS, EHL,ESLF3
AMS-221E-3020/



4. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (4)
BEER - SLEREAMR (4)




02....FOR AMS-221E-3020

2 400-32168 X_FEED_UPPER_COVER_ASM XN 991hn -3 2

3 400-32163 X_FEED_LOWER_COVER_ASM X{b" 9¥8hn -73 2

4 400-35705 FEED COVER AR ohn - 1

5 400-33186 FEED_COVER_STAY AR 9hn -27- 1

6 B1155-221-D00  FEED COVER FIX PLATE 18 hn -37414 1

7 B1156-221-D00  FEED COVER FIX PLATE,B 1N Uhn 274448 2

8 400-32167 FEED_COVER_RALL_STOPPER_PLATE B i b= A 2

9 B1181-221-D00  FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RAIL X A7IR AFY" 2 -b-AK 4
10 B1182-221-D00 Y GUIDE RAIL BRACKET Yo A b=y 2
11 B1183-221-D00  FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RAIL Y VPP RS VAV ISR 2
12 B1193-221-D00 Y GUIDE RAIL BUSH Yh 4b V=27 932 4
13 B1157-215-000  MOVEMENT COVER PLATE I8 9hn = NIYF14 2
14 NM-6030003-SC  NUT M3 uyhr+Ih M3 8
15 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7°9vy v v 1.5K6 4
16 SM-4030401-SC ~ SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FAT2xY" M3X0.5 L=4 2
17 SM-7030450-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 Yhb73%y" M3X0.5 L=3.5 2
18 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥$73%3 M4X0.7 L=8§ 6
19 SM-1030601-SP  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥5%3° M3 L=6 8
20 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW VAN A 4
21 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 I3 M4 L=6 2
22 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW 7%y M4 L=6 8
23 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FAT2Y M4 L=10 4
24 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 VAN A 10
25 Wp-0330501-SB WASHER M3 v 3 3h v M3 2
26 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 7% b % 4.5X10X0.8 4
27 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ¥ b % 4.5X10X0.38 8
28 01 400-32176 PRESSER_PLATE A¥1q4 1
29 01 B1504-221-D00  PRESSER PLATE SHEET I AY-1 1
30 SH-9051203-CP  SCREW M5 L=12 OyhyE Ah M6 L=12 4
31 SH-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 AT 13" Mb L=6 6
32 Wp-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 Y78 bk ak vl M5 6
33 SH-4041255-SP SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 2%y M4 L=12 2
34 02 400-32177 PRESSER_PLATE A¥x44(3020) 1
35 02 400-32178 PRESSER_PLATE_SHEET THatay-1+(3020) 1

NOTE (&) 01....FOR AMS-221EHS, EHL,ESL AMS-221EHS,EHL,ESLFR

AMS-221E-3020 8



5. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L - SHEEEALR




SB-1200009-00 BEARING g Iy ey

236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT YIYIAT VYT BE

SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 }AZY" M6 L=8

$B-1200018-00 BEARING wmy Iy Iy

400-10415 BEARING_BUSH_A_ASK. YY" IA IS T 9Yas

SB-T200017-00 BEARTNG W VT 79y

400-10418 BEARING_BUSH_B_ASH. YIWARRA TYVY 77 9Y2I3

400-32175 MAIN_SHAFT Wy

400-10422 COUNTER_WEIGHT_ASM. IVT{A493

400-10423 COUNTER _WEIGHT V724 (1)
400-10424 COUNTER_WETGHT_SCREW X IVTTA{MAZT A €8]
400-10425 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_B JIT{A{PAZT" B (D
400-10426 COUNTER_WEIGHT _SCREW_C JYTRAPARY" C (n
400-10427 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_D JYTAA{PARY D (n
WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 ¥4 "% 8.2X11.6X0.6

400-31136 CRANK_ROD_ALL_ASN. Ty JI5YIaIN YU

400-06555 UNDER CAM FELT NG IS EUEVES AN

TA-0670604-R0O
TA-0670604-R0O

PLUG D=6.7 L=6
PLUG D=6.7 L=6

}AEY D=6.7 L=6
Aty D=6.7 L=6

b i e DO et vt e 00 D st BN DN BN DO DD B b DD G i it e BN ot b e B

1
2
3
4
5
4
7
8
9
10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17 (2)
18 (1
19 (N
20 400-10421 CRANK_ROD_SUPPORT_PLATE 79N 74 (D
21 SH-T030601-3P SCREW M3 L=6 555 M3 =6 3)
22 101-08009 0IL SEAL ¥ YIRIIUN -V 7 MAY-R (2)
23 400-06561 0SCILLATOR 793 (1)
24 400-26818 WASHER o VAR TART A A (1)
25 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) EF 4147 8 @))
75 SH-8480652-TP SCRIW X5y W6X0.75 =6 @)
27 SH-6060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 £5337° M6 L=4.5 (D
28 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT A TYYS T
29 01  SB-3070002-0A BEARING wy Iy Iy
30 01  SB-3070002-0B BEARING oy Iy
31 G1TSB-3070002-0C BEARTNG my Iy vy
32 01  SB-3070002-0D BEARING wmy VY ovy
33 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. FYE VITYIE VATAMIT-I3
34 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY M6 L=8
35 SH-8480652-TP SCREW }AZY" M6X0.75 L=6
36 Z00-T0437 CRANK BALENCER ASH. R
37 400-10438 CRANK_BALANCER A IVE- (1)
38 400-10439 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX PLATE N IVE-PA{4 (1)
39 400-10440 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE_SCREW N FV-PAFY (2)
40 * 400-52937 550% SERVO MOTOR 55004 -4 £-4
[} 3T-6052502-TN BOLT b SE Tl A
42 236-04309 COUPLING H97 Vv
43 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY M6 L=8
44 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FENT ) 1
45 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL WFYEYIITA K 1
15 BT213-210-000 PULTEY SHAFT FENT -UTT 1
47 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 73y ey 4K14 1
48 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW AR IIAINARY 1
49 GAF-01007000 SPRING 793740 3 1
50 400-06515 GEAR_A FEMT -)-¥ ¥ A i
5T SH-8040310-38 SCREW HZ T=3 15552 i
52 400-06516 GEAR_B FEMT -)-¥ Y B 1
53 SM-8040310-SS SCREW M4 L=3 ARy 2
54 400-10533 BTW_DRIVING_WHEEL_ASH. FISEZANE U SV 1
55 400-10441 NEEDLE_ROD_METAL AR HHIARN 1
56 300-10442 NEEDLE_ROD_LOWER_WETAL INENZEL)] I
57 400-26882 NEEDLE_BAR MNE Y 1
58 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. ME ¥ ¥ 93 1
59 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK MK BE ¥ TYi{In 1
60 04  B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A ME Y MY A 1
51 05 400-26884 NEEDLE_BAR_SHREAD_GUIDE W NF VATV TIE] i
62 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP NF YITAIRFYI T 1
63+ SH-8030412-TP SCREW MY M3 L=4 1
64 400-06529 THREAD_TAKE_UP_COMPL, YYIFVL VI 9 1
65 400-06530 THREAD_TAKE_UP LEVER ASH, Fve yr3 @))
66 Z00-06531 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER Y @))
67 B1908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH FURT VAN 7 992 €))
68 SB-1080022-00 BEARING oy Iy vy (2)
69 S$B-1040016-00 BEARING any vy vy (1
70 400-06534 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK ROD ASM, NIF Y7yl I3 (1)
71 200-06535 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD ISEN T3S (1)
72 SB-1080023-00 BEARING any ¥ ooy (0
73 228-91006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH NF 977V 7 vYa €))
74 400-06532 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK FYe VIS (D
75 400-06537 NEEDLE_ROD_CRANK NS 9I5YY (1
76 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW |Z3F 3 (€3]
i 400-11902 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT FIVITIIY Y 1
78 SH-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 MY M6 L=16 2
9% 06  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 A DPX5 #14 1
80+ 02  KDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 nY DPXIT #18 1
LIE o7 HC-2005010-00 NEEDLE Z100 134 100 I
82+ 03  MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135X17 #110 nY §Y3355 110 1
NOTE (3:3) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI
02....TYPE H(FOR ST) HA:RR(STA)
03....TYPE H(FOR JE) Hi: Rk (JEF)
04....TYPE S Sttk
05....TYPE H HiE &
06....TYPE S(FOR ST) SHLBR(STH)
07....TYPE S(FOR JE) SHERR(JER)

- 10 -



6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)

TR (1)

AW

R -




2 400-25427 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SHAFT HArany vy 1
3 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK 23y 0.18
4 400-30617 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER _LINK D FhA$YY D 1
5 400-25012 ADJUSTING_ARM Ay rFavtyns 1
8 SH-80608T12-TP SCREW W6 L=8 55y W6 [=8 T
7 400-32719 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSURE_LINK FAroyyy 1
8 400-25415 ADJUSTING_NUT FhAIFaney v 1
9 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 |55 2 1
10 SD-0800746-TP SHOULDER SCREW 4 V3> D=8 H=7.4 1
TT 00-25428 ECCENTRIC_CAH FIAFINITITHA T
12 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 M3 M6 L=8 2
13 400-25011 CRANK_CONNECTING_ROD HiAyohauyh 1
14 400-24990 PRESSER_VARIABLE_GUIDE HALIAVEY” a1 1
15 01 B1636-581-A00 NEEDLE BEARING A -V AANTIVS A 1
16 OI  BI836-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B NN TIVE B I
17 01 BI1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING SEINS NS¢ VA 1
18 01 B1636-581-D00 NEEDLE BEARING =N A AT 1
19 400-12965 BEARING_SUPPORT PLATE N TV 44 2
20 RC-3781518-KP RETAINING RING Chr & WAy 2
21 TA-U750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 [=3.5 XY D=7.5 L=3.5 1
22 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. bvANZ St YSVUVE 1
23 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK AIV75v8r5 7 (1
24 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 uyhrTIEY M6 L=14 (D)
25 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Clr AhAY 2
28 400-25429 ROD_CONNECTING _SHAFT FIRYIOy v VIEY T I
27 WP-1221016-SP WASHER (42208 1
28 400-24987 POSITIONING LINK A IIAFLAFEAVY A 1
29 400-24988 POSITIONING LINK B FHAF L1 FEAY V7B 1
30 $S-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 #53%° 11/64-40 L=5.5 2
31 200-30620 TNTERWEDIATE_PRESSER LINK B FHA¥TIVIE T
32 B1408-180-000 HINGE SCREW MF -y I Yy 1
33 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFZANF 73 1
34 §S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 Az 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
35 $D-0800386-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 2 v3y" D=8 H=3.75 1
36 400-29419 LTNK CONNECTING PLATE WASHER FHEFLVIFF a0 A3 7 % 1
37 SD-1000336-TP SHOULDER SCREW 4 vy D=10 H=3.25 1
38 SD-0800408-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ v3y D=8 H=4 1
39 236-10108 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET Ik oy ¥ 1
40 400-24991 LINK_CONNECTING_PLATE ATV IFar 112 1
r3)| $5-6090910-5P SCREW 9764-40 L=9 5%y 9764-40 L=9 I
42 $8-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 WhES3y 11/64-40 L=18 1
43 400-32798 PRESSER_BUSHING ALy 1
44 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM. VAP EVaar S CAVES i
45 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AHIFIVEYFY (D
485 228-07604  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT AFLFAVEIFT FIh @8]
47 400-30623 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BAR Ak 1
48 B1611-210-00A INNER PRESSER SPRING AN % 1
49 400-23631 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AT VHF Y 1
50y 400-23632 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A SR LVRTN 1
5T SH-TT5T160-1TP SCREW W53y M3.5 L=10.5 1
52 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyAITHE Mh 2
53 B1634-210-D00 FINGER GUARD ae b -p 1
54 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 Y G b Avh M4 2
55 400-30621 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SPRING B FIAP TR an 3B 1
56 400-25432 TENSION_SPRING_ADJUSTING SCREW FARFIN ZBN 377 T
57 NM-6050003-SC NUT M5X%0.8 uyhrHyh M5X0.8 3ya 1
58 400-30618 PRESSER_VARIABLE PLATE Hryohav14 1
59 400-25424 COLLAR DTl 1
60 SD-1000337-TP SHOULDER SCREW 4 vy D=10 H=3.25 1
61 SD-0800336-TP SHOULDER SCREW V3T D=8 =375 I
62 SD-0700336-TP SHOULDER SCREW 4 v3y D=7 H=3.25 1
63 SD-0800656-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ viy D=8 H=6.45 1
64 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG LY 2
65 01  400-30628 SLIDE BLOCK_A I YA 1
i1 U7 400-30620 SLIDE_BLOCK B F7T 7B I
67 01  400-30630 SLIDE BLOCK_C 77 3C 1
68 400-30616 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER LINK C AV IC 1
NOTE (7%32) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS SEIRE S,

—-12 -



7. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2)
A - A WEBGR (2)




1 400-30625 FACE_FELT A AVT JLbA 1
2 400-30626 FACE_FELT B AVT 7LhbB 1
3 400-30627 FACE_FELT C A7 7eibC 1
4 400-26817 FACE_FELT B_SUPPORT A7 Jrhh B 1
5 400-29420 FELT SCREW C TehhPARY C 1
6 400-32483 FELT SCREW AB A7 FRMABRARY 3
7 400-32179 PRESSER VARIABLE SHAFT FRFIHAYY ) 1
3 400-25423 BUSHING B A40B 2
9 400-26819 PRESSER VARIABLE ARM FIELHAv YT 1

10 SM-8480652-TP  SCREW PAZY* M6X0.75 L=6 2

11 CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR Z77M9% D=8 W=§ 1

12 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 FA%Y" M5 L=4 2

13 SB-4080001-00  BEARING )iy VA ) 2

14 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 ¢5% b % 8.5X18X1.6 3

15 400-30615 PRESSER_LIFT GEAR FIXFITE IN U% T 2

6 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 P33 M6 L=8 4

17 400-32180 PRESSER_MOTOR_GEAR_A FIAYIE-4-% FA 2

18 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PAZY” M6 L=8 2

19 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 PAZY” M6 L=6 2

20 400-40226 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR Fhryre-4 1

21 SK-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 IYHI7HE M M4 4

22 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 uyyI7TIE b 2

23 400-32181 PRESSER_MOTOR_BRACKET FIAHIE-5-7" Fhvh 1

24 400-24989 PRESSER VARIABLE LINK FHEYLHAYYY S 1

25 SD-0800337-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 4 vy D=8 H=3.25 1

26 SE-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING SYINY Iy 2

27 400-25426 PRESSER LIFT SHAFT PRIy Y S 1

28 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 F3IF AY % 8.5X12.5%X0.3 1

29 CS-0800881-TP  THRUST COLLAR Z7ZbY5 D=8 W=8 1

30 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 A2y M5 L=4 2

31 400-25016 LIFTING CAM FIAFIT hA 1

32 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PAZY® M6 L=8 2

33 400-25418 SENSOR_SLIT ASM YL By PAVE 1

34 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PA2Y* M6 L=8 2

35 RE-0700000-KO  E-RING 7 E} 4347 7 1

36 400-25030 LIFTING LINK FIAHIT 9y 1

37 400-27870 CAM FOLLOWER IR S hATART 1

38 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 ¥3¥ 4 % 5.2X9,.5X0.6 1

39 WP-0522016-SH  WASHER bI¥ % 5.2X15X2 1

40 SD-0800387-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 &2 vy D=8 H=3.75 1

41 B1641-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT L VIEER S A 1

42 262-26001 WASHER IPEVIVIY I % 1

43 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 PA2>° M5 L=4 1

44 400-25420 LIFTER_LINK_SPRING HOOK FAYTTH N R 1

45 SH-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 uyAry e bb M5X0,7 L=8 1

46 400-03970 TENSION RELEASE RETURN IS 1

47 400-25419 SENSOR_INSTALLING BASE YU¥-1II5 44 1

48 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7Ahev 1

49 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT IRV LA 1

50 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAVINNI S 2

51 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 uyhr7 e bb MAXG,.7 L=6 2

52 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER |42 2 A 4

53 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP F-7 0k 297 2

54 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ b R9% FAT 33T M4 L=8 2

55 400-43321 BUSHING C FHRFTHANY Y JAER 1

- 14 -



8.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
TEhBILR

44




R R At A

2 400-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. 793y 22FAMIT-43 1

3 SB-1100024-00 BEARING L aoy Yy oy 3
4 400-32182 LOWER_SHAFT Mt 1

5 400-06567 LOWER_SHAFT GEAR JE IR Y 1

[ SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 337" M6 L=8 2

7 400-24063 NUT JEY 7H9h 1

8 SB-1120017-00 BEARING oy VY yur 2
9 400-06317 LOWER SHAFT GEAR RING JEY IR YN TVVS AN —Y- 2

10 400-06569 LOWER_SHAFT REAR METAL SEY 79 ymASh 1

11 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 A3 M6 L=8 2

12 400-34846 SHUTTLE_ASM Ay %73 1

13 400-06574 SHUTTLE .. M (n
14 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A b w¥ 2927} 7oAbA (2)
15 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B Hry vabai 7B (1)
16 BI1822-215-P00 TNNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING I YA InT % (2)
17 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef #pAY7 3 (2)
18 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER COMPL, iy ALYy Y (2)
19 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER by vy VA EVYAS A S8 A (1)
20 SM-6020460-TP SCREW t537° M2 L=3.5 (2)
21 14T-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT FAF XAV 2972 hk [€))
22 400-06577 SHUTTLE_LUBRICATING PLATE AR vXavafl (1)
23 SM-4030455-SP SCREW FAT I3y M3 L=4 (2)
24 €Q-2000000-00 0IL WICK 3y (5.7)
25 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° (2,22)
26 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING Iy R N YRy (2)
27 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 M3y M6 L=12 1

28 400-10471 SHUTTLE RACE_ADJUSTING_SHAFT A ¥FavRyy s 1

29 SK-6040650-TP SCREW 73y M4 L=6 1

30 400-10472 SHUTTLE_BEARING RING AAD YN TYY b 2

31 400-06576 SHUTTLE_OTL _SEAL TAI-h 2

32 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP -7 H I 1

33 0! SB-3080010-0A BEARING awy Yy Iy 2

34 01 SB-3080010-0B BEARING Ri1y Al VAL ) 2

35 01 SB-3080010-0C BEARING agy ¥y vy 2

36 0T SB-3080010-0D BEARING oy vy vy 2

37 400-36117 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING Iy 9N % 1

38 SM-6020460-TP SCREW t533° M2 L=3.5 2

39 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B I wAFIBYYI Y i

40 400-14963 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM. b 54N -53 1
41vr 03 400-14965 SHUTTLE(H) Fhr 2 (7hnyay) 1
42+ B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. U vr-293 1
43% B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN v 1
44 FEA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAV 2
45 400-06578 OIL WICK PRESSER P AEEVESOMEI IR 1
a6 SH-8060610-TP SCREW M35 M6 L=6 I
47 400-36118 LOWER THREAD HOLDER YA 14 1

48 SM-6020250-TP SCREW L33y ‘ 2
49 02 400-14964 SHUTTLE o 1

50 SH-8061050-TP SCREW M3y M6 L=10 1

51 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 1=8 ¥ H 3% FATaxy” N4 L=8 1

52 B1847-221-D00 LOWER SHAFT MIDDLE METAL SRS IHHARR 1
53 01 BI1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) M AR -UR - ATV A 2
54 01 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B A SN -LN - ATV B 2
55 01 BI1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C Y SR T NN 4 V7 A 2

56 01 BI411-804-100 BEARING (D) R SIS LY 2
57 400-32185 LOWER_SHAFT NEEDLE_SUPPORT IR Jz-p Ay 2
58 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 oyHs7HE" Wk M4X0.7 L=§ 4
59 400-32184 LOWER_SHAFT REAR_BEARING BRACK SR ITIAT TV BIYSAA 1

60 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING I A TYVY 1

61 SH-6040460-TP SCREW 535" M4 L=4.2 I

62 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 7% b % 4.5X10X0.8 i

63 SL-6041692-TN SCREW b 3YXuvhITHE AbM4 L16 2
64 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 v5% % % 4.8K11.5%X2 2
65 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP y-7 R IV 2
66 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ F 9% I~ 135 N4 1.=8 2

NOTE (#3) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS B
02....TYPE § i
03....TYPER Bt B

- 16—



9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
EWAY:LS

1 400-43359 WIPER_ASH. 74N - 1
2 B2107-210-300 WIPER 1245 (1
3 400-25416 WIPER_SHAFT CAP TN ¥y (1
4 229-55504 WIPER COVER TN BN - (1)
5 400-30780 WIPER BASE_ASH. PN -5 473 (1)
6 400-30956 WIPER_SOLENOID 2SR (@)
7 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A 740 -T KA (1)
8 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B 94{n -1 AB (1
9 229-56106 WIPER LINK A 74 -YIA (1)

10 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TN -8 VR B (1)

1 B2130-210-D00 WIPER SPRING 2N 0))

12 400-30779 WIPER_LINK_B 94N VB (1)

13 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. ISR %))

14 229-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW 94N -DYIBY VEY' (1)

15 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT PN WA Y ) (1)

16 779-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR BV m

17 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG N9y vy 2P (1)

18 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT v yavark (2)

19 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH 3V VI{YF (1)

20 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE ¥ =5 Vey 17-0.16 0 (0.04)

7T AW-5000700-00 T-CORE CABTYRE CORD IR HYa-T Z.D

22 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uYRIFI 9/64-40 (1)

23 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 myR2HIh 11/64-40 (1)

24 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 B 847 2.5 (1)

25 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef” 3bAY 5 (1)

76 SN-8040412-TP SET SCREW ¥4 =4 15230 0))

27 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L-4 PAzy (D

28 SP-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 & vy D=6.5 H=3.2 (1)

29 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 FA* 257 M3X0.5 L=6 (1)

30 SL-4030641-SE SCREW ¥ ¥ Ny (3)

31 WP-0320501-5C WASHER W3 ¥ ¥ % 3.2X7X0.5 D

32 400-37500 RUBBER HOLDER T A8 (1)

33 400-37501 STOPPER_RUBBER FATIRE (1

34 400-25440 WIPER_STUD_TOP 74N 2Ry} 9T 1

35 400-25441 WIPER_STUD BOTTOM 741" -3} VA 1

36 SW-4040955-5P SCRER N T

37 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FA Y M5 L=8 1

38 SH-4050855-SP SCREW FNFY M5 L=8 2

39 WP-0450801-SP WASHER G ¥ 1

40 WP-0531001-5C WASHER Y79 3 I 5V M5 1

7 B2T10-210-500 WIPER SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET 2l T



24
21
47
' 17
20

26

23— 24
22—
21

|®—18

8—17
r ™~ 32:33
. ~
I 42 46 45 \\L
| =24 41 S
K 40 43
~
~_ 35| ¢ »
~ + 4 3 T %
g 3 3 3 La ° [
~
47 ~ 20 ?\ '
~ 37
REF. NO_ _ NOTE _ PARTNO. =~ DESCRIPTION_ ____ ______&_ v A A4 _______. Qry _
1 400-32539 AT_SOLENOID ATYL 1
2 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 whITHE M 4
3 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 EN 2M47 9 1
4 400-06625 SPRING ATYL AN b I0 3 1
5 400-06617 AT_SOL_PIN ATYV b by i
6 400-10477 AT_SOL_COLLAR ATV TR AbyN =35 1
7 SH-8030412-TP SCREW FARY" M3 L=4 2
8 400-10479 AT _PLATE ATYV AN BIYY43 1
9 SN-6040802-TP SCREW M4XQ.7 L=8 BINITHE M 2
10 #P-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 v7¥ A % 4.3X9X0.8 2
11 100-32343 AT_DRIVE_LINK_F_ASN AT 78 9997VI3 1
12 400-23993 AT_PIVOT_BASE(F) AN 9YVINZIFYR 4 1
13 SH-6040860-TP SCREW ¥4 L=8 Y73y M4 L=8 2
14 400-32345 AT_DRIVE_LINK_R_ASM AT 71 9Ivp9yEIR 1
15 400-43938 AT _PIVOT_BASE(R) ATZR 9Uy293a5va 4 1
16 SH-5040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TIRITHE AF 2
17 400-10487 AT_PIVOT_SCREW ATIN 9UYIIFYEY 2
18 NH-6040003-5C NUT M4 A M4 2
19 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER FNUINUMZATZ Vi o i ] 4
20 400-10490 AT _PIVOT_BEARING ATIb 93y I35Un 799 2
21 400-10497 AT_JOINT AN 9% 57 2
22 400-10498 AT_JOINT_BEARING ATOR 9% 7170V 2
23 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER ATIN OIVIYFVRY ¥ 0 2
24 400-10499 AT_JOINT NUT AT7b 9% Fhob 2
25 400-06622 AT_SNAP_PIN YIAT LY 2
26 100-32190 AT_CONNECTION_BAR ATVY59F 9 1
27 400-10503 THREAD_TENSION_1_ASM, & 1{F 1 Faryr3 1
28 229-28808 NUT 1F¥29339h (0
29 229-21506 THREAD TENSION D1SK #3998 5 (2)
30 400-10504 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT 1b#393y 2 (n
] 262-18602 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING RIS SE] (1)
32 02 400-29411 THREAD_TENSION_2_ASM, W B A={bFapyri 1
33 01 400-10508 THREAD_TENSION_2_ASM. & {={bFagyr3 l
34 400-10509 TENSION RELEASE P1N B S 71207 (n
35 400-10510 THREAD_TENSION_POST_BASE {b#ayys 4 (D
36 400-10511 DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER_CAP M Fa95% vy 7 (6]
37 400-10512 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT_COLLAR {haAAL VFITEINT- )
38 400-10513 DISK_STOPPER_SPRING AMF39Y5E I 3 (3)
39 400-10514 DISK_STOPPER A +Fa9y$51¥I12 (1)
40 400-10515 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION POST {pFavvk 973 (1)
41 400-10478 AT_SOL_COLLAR_SCREW ATIVAR RN <i5-PA%Y" (1)
2% 02 400-29412 THREAD_TAKE-UP_SPRING_H RRIA ¥ (D
43 400-10521 HOLD_CAP_SCREW ARFadyive 7 bARY (3)
44 400-10522 SHAFT_NUT AP2AAL” VF39XINT-FAFo b (1)
45 400-10523 POST_BASE_C_RING AbFayyzbyn -CYvy (1)
6% [ 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING YR M
47 SH-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 PARY M6 L=16 1
48 400-13967 AT FELT ATH 99V72hb 1
49 WP-0510516-SD WASHER 5.1X7,5X0.5 £ ¥ % 5.1X7,5%0.5 2
NOTE (&) 01....TYPES St
02....TYPEH HiEBR

- 18 -



11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

RY) Bk




2 S¥-8050592-TP SCREW M2y M5 L=5 7% 3% 2
3 SM-1040870-TP SCREW ¥$533%° M4 L=8 4
4 01 235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A A7YBAID A 1
5 01  235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B N)7YpAa0 B 1
6 01 235-17709 NEEDLE CAN ROLLER C N)79HAa0 C 1
7 01 235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D M) 7YHA0 D 1
8 400-40256 ROLLER_SHAFT phausy 1
9 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 uyhyFyh M4X0.7 132 2
10 400-06712 THREAD TRIMMER LINK ASM. 1bEYYYI3 1
I SD-0800327-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ v3y D=8 H=32 1
12 NM-6050001-SP NUT ¥5 oyhr}yh M5X0.8 132 1
13 400-23624 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT IS YLV I
14 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 A% M6 L=8 2
15 400-32186 THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING_BAR AMFILYIIR 1
16 400-10525 THREAD TRIMMER SENSOR SLIT IS TR B TEDN 1
17 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 nyh77 3k b M4X0,7 L=6 1
18 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L% 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 1
19 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAMYVEST & 1
20 SL-4041291-SC SCREW ¥4 L=12 FA IR bAX M4 L=12 1
21 400-28873 THREAD TRIMMER SENSOR B IS IR ANEZ Y 1
22 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyhI7HE Mb 2
23 03 400-30932 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. WES VS 1
24 02 400-30933 NEEDLE _PLATE H ASM. Hyaonn44r3 1
25 400-30934 NEEDLE PLATE WEES (1
26¥¢ 03 B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 MY Ab (1)
27v¢ 02 B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 NI A (n
28+ B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE IF{AR (D
29v¢ B2421-210-4A0 MOVING KNIFE COMPL. N YA Y (N
30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK N UAZ YV (1)
31 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING AbXY VN -9y (1)
32 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL MY LA - (Y39) 23 (D
33 $5-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IILIFY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
34 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., MY b - (87 4) 73 (1)
35 $S-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $53y° 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
36 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW ISE2Y YA (1) .
37 WP-0450846-SP WASHER 3221 {1
38 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT AMNEY Un -3 ) ()
39 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IIL53y° 11/64-40 L=7 (N
40 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 v5%y° 11/64-40 L=4 ()
41 01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D IS YRR Y - n
42 01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-AZ¥ N FC {n
43 01 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A MAZE B RA (1)
44 01 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B FZAE P ED Q)
45 400-28337 SOLENOID BASE AN 4 1
46 SH-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 320085 3L 3
47 WP-0651001-SC WASHER (5220 3
48 B1816-215-P00 GUIDE PIN ATy AV ey 2
49 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR Y IE-4 1
50 SH-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 a3y M5 L=16 4
51 SH-6040802-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=8 uyhryHE Wb 1
52 SB-1100024-00 BEARING aoy vy oy 1
53 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 }A2FY" M4X0.7 L=6 1
54 400-06666 SENSOR_SLIT ASM Yvy¥-A0yhr3 1
55 SM-8050592-TP SCREW MA%Y M5 L=5 7k 3¥% 2
56 HD-0005700-04A PHOTO SENSOR 21523 1
57 SL-4031091-5C SCREW M3 X 10 AT IZY bAR 1
58 400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING BASE HITT Rv¥-MIYI1E 1
NOTE (#:#2) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS SEIRER
02....TYPE H HitRa
03....TYPE § S{t#

-90 -



12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS

A BLR




1 400-06761 TC_CLAMP 13913 1
2 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER e N % 1
3 400-06762 TC_CLAMP_PLATE_ASM. NSV 1
4 400-06765 TC_SUPPERT PLATE ASM, 1bIH3IHHIL473 1
5 400-15800 TC_LINK_ASM. MBIV (I3) 1
6 WP-0320500-SC _ WASHER M3 GF ¥ 3 ar A9 i3 I
7 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING Eb" AMAY 2 2
8 SD-0400266-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2°v3y D=4 H=2.6 1
9 400-10589 TC BASE 1 TH3N & 4 1

10 400-06772 TC_CAM_PLATE ANIHIBM A 1

11 400-06780 TC_SPRING ST i

12 400-06781 TC_BASE COVER ANIRIN & 4h0° - 1

13 SM-6020350-SP  SCREW M2 L=2.5 ¥53y° M2 L=2.5 4

14 02 400-06782 TC_NOTCH_R 1913)9F R 1

15 01 400-30943 TC_NOTCH_R_H AhIH3)9#R_H 1

16 02 400-06777 TC_NOTCH_F TAIIS)9F F I

17 01 400-30942 TC_NOTCH_F_H 1NYP3I9#F H 1

18 SM-4020600-SP  SCREW M2 L=6 $A" 33 M2 L=6 2

19 400-06768 TC_JOINT ASM. ANIHIY VIR 1

20 SM-2360110-TP  SCREW IA$5%y° M1.6X0.2 L=1.35 2

21 SM-6040650-TP _ SCREW 3 M4 L=6 1

22 400-10527 TC_DRIVING_ARM_ASM. 1MIRIVL 957 73 1

23 400-10528 TC_DRIVING ARM NS TR U (1)

24 400-11152 TC_ARM_SCREW 1MIIIIL 9957 3y (2)

25 SD-0800407-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 v3y D=8 H=4 1

26 400-32187 TC_CONNECTING LINK ST R 1

27 SD-0350156-TP  SHOULDER SCREW &' viy D=3.5 H=1.5 1

28 400-35161 SENSOR_SLIT ARIHIEVE-2Y9 b 1

29 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 nYHI7HE Wb M3X0.5 L=6 1

30 400-29630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR 1hoh3E-2 - 1

31 SM-6041202-TP _ SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 WIRTTFE WL 1

32 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 nyRI7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 1

33 400-40224 TH_SENSOR_ASM. ARIRILVHII 1

34 400-35160 SENSOR_BASE Lv3-MIYI1E (1

35 HD-0020400-0A  SENSOR ¥V¥- (1)

36 HD-0020400-0B  SENSOR v ¢))

37 SM-6020450-TP  SCREW IRy 2

38 WP-0320501-SD  WASHER LI¥ B I FVL M3 1

39 400-33069 MOTOR_BASE AMAIE-RRIYIA 4 1

40 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 nYRITHE Wb 3

1 B3509-210-000  OIL TUBE HOLDER C IV C 2

42 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 BYAI7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2

43 400-40082 CONNECTING LINK SUPPORT LYy 2

44 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 nyhr7HE b M3X0.5 L=6 4

45 %  WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER ¥ b i M3 4

46 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VTN I 2

NOTE (#:a2) 01....TYPE H HiL
02....TYPE § St kg

_ 99 _



13. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)

X-YB&® (1)

46—




1 01 400-32199 X_FEED_BASE XA 9a* =% 1
2 400-32202 Y_LM_GUIDE Y-LMp* 4} 2
3 400-32205 X_BELT PRESSER_FIX PLATE XA° MR Y518 1
4 01 400-32201 X_LM_GUIDE X-LMp" 4h 2
5 400-32213 Y _FEED BASE T4} 9a° -2 2
6 01 400-32217 LOWER_PLATE_INSTALLING PLATE IRENIYT 1R I
7 B1519-026-00G  HINGE STUD by vy 2
8 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN P Y AT B AN Y 2
9 400-32219 BELT RECEIVER A BT 1
10 400-32219 BELT RECEIVER A BT 2
11 SH-6030602-TP _ SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 oyh777% W N3X0.5 L=6 16
12 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 ny#773E Wb M3X0.5 L=8 16
13 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 nYRI7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=10 8
14 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 nyHs7HE bh M4X0.7 L=10 4
15 SM-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L-14 nYHITHE Wb M4 8
16 SN-1040870-TP _ SCREW ¥513 W4 1=8 7
17 SM-6051600-SP  SCREW M5 L=16 L3y M5 L=16 2
18 SM-6051000-SP  SCREW L33y M5 L=10 4
19 WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER vI¥ B % M3 16
20 WP-0320501-SD  WASHER ESY F % I I M3 16
21 WP-0531000-SD _ WASHER 5 SF ¥ 3 aF &9 W6 )
22 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 v % 3y A M5 2
23 400-32238 X_SLIT PLATE XFUIRY YN 2 1
24 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 oyRI7HE W M4X0.7 L=6 2
25 02  400-32218 LOWER_PLATE_INSTALLING PLATE THAENIY I 1
76 SH-6040802-TP _ SCREW N4X0.7 L=8 nyRITIE Ih 2
27 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 E5¥ 7 % 4.5X10X0.8 2
28 HD-0005700-00  SENSOR 7Hb ¥ 1
29 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT IR £AR 1
30 400-32239 Y_SENSOR_INSTALLING PLATE Yoy Iyr14 1
31 SM-6040802-TP _ SCREW MAX0.7 L=8 myRITIE Ik 2
32 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ¥3¥ ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 2
33 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR THMEVE 1
34 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT I3 LAX 1
35 400-32240 Y SLIT_PLATE YEyavxy 44 1
36 SM-6040602-TP _ SCREW M4 L=6 OYRF7F% Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2
37 02 400-32209 X LM _GUIDE X-LM_# 4} 2
38 B4022-221-D00  FLAT CABLE CLAMP I5IN-T" WISV T 3
39 SM-6040650-TP  SCREW L75Y° M4 L=6 6
40 400-32223 X_LM_GUIDE_SUPPORT PLATE X-LMy" 4V & 344 1
41 SM-6040802-TP _ SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyRITIE B )
42 01 400-43098 Y STOPPER STAY YbyA MY YI4R 2
43 01 SM-6041802-TP  SCREW M4 L=18 oYRITHE Wb 2
44 01 B3013-141-HOA  WASHER LOAnyY AT R 40 % 2
45 01 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyRITHE W 2
16 SM-6040802-TP _ SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyRI7E Wb )
47 FA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIEYN VN 7
48 HX-0015000-0D  CABLE CLIP B-7" W 2VYT 2
49 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ U FIF FACIXY M4 L=8 2
50 02  400-32200 X_FEED BASE X{} B =% 1
NOTE (#:3) 01....FOR AMS-221EHS, EHL, ESL AMS-221EHS , EHL, ESLJH

02....FOR ANS-221E-3020

— 94 _

AMS-221E-3020H4



14. X—Y COMPONENTS (2)
X-YHER (2)




B2504-221-D00
B2505-221-D00

X DRIVE BRACKET
DRIVEN BRACKET

X7% 97 Fr9h
7 agh v 7y

1 1
2 1
3 400-32192 X_DRIVE_SPLINE_SHAFT KON 97 YY) 1
4 01 400-32194 X_TIMING_BELT XB43VP* A" b 1
5 * 400-57370 X_DRIVE_SPROCKET X7} 927" ik 1
5 ¥ 200-57371 X_DRIVEN SPROCKET X7 3V AT Wb 1
7 400-32197 Y_DRIVEN_SPROCKET 17 aybh 927 nyyh 2
8 400-32198 MOTOR_INSTALLING_PLATE Yt 1
9 400-32203 Y_DRIVE_SHAFT AN 1
10 B2525-223-C00 X DRIVE WHEEL X 9 e 1
11 BT 400-32206 Y TINING_BELT YA{V7 & b 2
12 B2534-223-C00 X DRIVEN WHEEL POARUIND VAR o 1
13 400-32210 X_DRIVE_BRACKET BASE KON 97 Fryhat -3 1
14 400-32211 X_DRIVEN_BRACKET SPACER XY* 29h 7 FryhAa -4 2
15 400-32212 X_DRIVEN_BRACKET BASE XI" a9b" 97" Fryba -3 1
T8 200-32215 Y~DRIVE_SPROCKET Y5+ 937 WioT 2
17 400-32216 Y_DRIVEN_GEAR FARVINS YA B 1
18 112-72408 THRUST COLLAR A7Y UA * - 2332b 9 1
19 169-92604 THRUST WASHER 25N 2
20 226-87701 SPRING SHAFT AYRYN AT Y 2
T 726-87701 SPRING SHAFT AT T T
22 B1802-180-000 BUSHING, FRONT IV -V g YIARR 3
23 400-32221 Y DRIVE GEAR VATV 1
24 GAT-23301000 BEARING A 10 A TYV A 10 2
25 CS-100081C-SP THRUST COLLAR ASH, AFAMHT-23 1
2% 01 400-40227 X FEED MOTOR XE7TE-5 I
27 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 3TN vy 4
28 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING Y TAY 99 2
29 SB-1100013-00 BEARING oy vy o9y 1
30 SB-1300002-00 BEARING oy vy 1y 1
3| SB-T300003-00 EEARTNG VY 79 1
32 SB-4120001-00 BEARING oy VY 9y 1
33 S¥-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 BYRI7HE b M4XO.7 L=6 1
34 SK-6041602-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=16 BYRI7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=16 8
35 SL-6052092-TN SCRER § 0 ZIXIIHITE Bb 1
36 SH-G051502-TP SCREW M5 =13 TIRITFE AL 7
37 SH-4041055-SP SCREW FAT RS M4 L-10 2
38 SH-4042055-SP SCREW FAT Y ¥4 L=20 2
39 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. , M5 L=12. FAT Ry M5 L=12 2
40 B2537-221-D00 Y DRIVE WHEEL SPACER YIh 9N AAa -§ 3
T % SE-G041150-TP SCRER F WA L=11 !
42 SH-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 BIRITIE Wb 4
43 SH-6041202-TP SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=12 uyhITIE M 4
44 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L-4 MAFY M5 L=4 2
45 SH-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 WAy M5 L=4 2
5 SH-8050812-TP SCREW W5X8 V5 W5X0 8 1=8 T
47 SH-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 M3V M6 L=6 2
48 SK-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MAZY M6 L=6 2
49 SH-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MR M6 L=8 2
50 SH-8060812-TP SCREW K6 L=§ }A3Y M6 L=8 2
5T SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 TX37 M6 L8 7
52 SH-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 €53y 5 L=8 1
53 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11,5X2 €33 0 % 4.8X11.5X2 4
54 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 €39 " % 4.8X11.5X2 2
55 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 €59 ¥ % 5X10,5X1 2
56 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.3 €5 ¥ % 4.3X9X0.8 T
57 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NN E M4 1
58 400-32191 Y_DRIVEN_BRACKET Yy 29h 97 Fryh 2
59 WP-0531001-5C WASHER 1222 ST ] 2
60 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 Y59 i 3 4.5X8X0.5 8
BT 200-40228 Y FEED HOTOR THUE- I
62 400-43097 FAN_INSTALLING_PLATE B 77N 95158 1
63 400-05401 FAN HOTOR ASS’Y 77VE-5-93 1
64 SM-4033001-5C SCREW M3 L=30 FA 23y M3X0,5 L=30 4
65 SH-4040655-SP SCREF M4 L=6 FA I3 MA 16 2
w6 200-05401 TAN BOTOR ASS'Y T77E 5P T
67 * SH-4043501-SN SCREW ¥4 L=35 FA" 3V M4 L=35 4
68 400-43096 FAN_INSTALLING_PLATE_A T7YMIIIAEA 1
69 SH-6061202-TN BOLT BYBITH Bb 2
70 WP-0651001-SC WASHER ] 2
T 0T SH-6040602-TP SCREW H4 T=6 BYA7 775 A% MAX0.7 L=6 T
72 01  WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11,5X2 Y39 o % 4.8K11.5%2 1
73 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 € 1 3 b Avh M5 1
74 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 whIIYN M4 4
75 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 €59 ¥ 3 4.3X9X0.8 4
T 8 R 4.5X8X0.5 YS¥ % 4.5X8K0.5 T
77 02  SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 BYAI7HE B M4X0,7 L=6 1
78 * NH-6050001-SP NUT M5 mY4s39} M5K0.8 12 1
79 #02  400-57368 X_TIMING BELT X342V A M) 1
80 +02  400-57386 X_FEED MOTOR_ASH. XAVE-403 ]
aT Z00-57387 X_FEED_HOTOR X704 4]
82 B2524-223-C00 MAGNET DAMPER 39N YN - (1
83 +02  400-57369 Y_TIMING_BELT 1

NOTE (#32)

01....FOR AMS-221EHS, EHL, ESL

02....FOR AMS-221E-3020

_ 9% -

L ESEVZARND 13

AMS-221EHS,EHL,ESLA
AMS-221E-3020/8



15. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
k) G (1)




1 04  400-44186 CLOTH_FEED_BASE_3020 24795 1(3020) 1

2 03  400-34568 CLOTH_FEED_BASE_2516 /4795 1(2516) 1

3 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE AIIVVE FIIN 2
4 B1504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT YVIAN VUEYY 2

5 B1403-372-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER NYE - SRR 1
3 B2576-220-000 SLIDER SPRING SIS AG1E ~ F 1

7 260-23408 FEED STUD 193y 2
8 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN VYR WY ey 2
9 PA-1602509-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YV 2
10 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW 3-X ILF 4
11 B4711-220-00C AIR TUBE LABEL J03 LEFT I7-F1-7° 5~ J03L 1
12 B4711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT I7-#2-7° 5a° HJ0AL 1
13 B4711-220-00G AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT I7-#1-7° A BJO3R 1
14 B4711-220-00H AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT I7-#1-7° 5a° BJO4R 1
15 RE- 0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ed AhAY 3 4
16 400-32229 LIFTING_LEVER A RJAFIUN A 2
17 400-32230 LIFTING_LEVER_B 2JAFIVN -B 2
18 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5%8 hA3y° M5X0.8 L=8 2
19 SH-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 €33y M5 L=8 2
20 WP-0531000-SD WASHER K5 €% A 3 b &b M5 2
21 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN I Ly AN Y p)
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK JLAVE-X I8 6.34
23 HX-0023300-0B CABLE BAND Yrey N YN 1
24 HX-0023300-00 CLIP YIey AR 9
25 B2568-223-C00 AIR TUBE SUPPORT I7F1-7 I 1
26 SL=6062592-TN SCREW 3 b RVROIRITIE AL 7
27 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 MA%3" M5X0.8 L=8 2
28 SM-6051000-SP SCREW £33 M5 L=10 2
29 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 €34 A 3 T4 AVL M5 2
30 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 EF-2MAY 3.2 2
31 02  PA-1602510-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7yIVF 1
32 02 B2579-229-0A0 THRUST BEARING YVE Y IRIANITHY 1
33 02 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE BRI N 2
34 02 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YL Avk-Z Ju 3.04
35 02 BA711-220-00E AIR TUBE LABEL J05 I7-F2-7" 55" 1J05 1
36 02 BAT11-220-00F AIR TUBE LABEL JO6 I7-Fa-7 I~ 06 I
37 02 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2k -p avhE-3 1
38 02 400-34185 SHAFT 28 VANI-DYFYY" ¥ 1
39 02 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 k5% #° % 6.5X13X0.8 1
40 02 400-34186 INSTALLING PLATE 25 YANI-7hY YT { 5 1
a1 02 SN-6051000-SP SCREW €535 W5 L=10 2
42 02 CS-079073B-SH THRUST COLLAR AFFFIICYZY ATANT - !
43 02 WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 E5% 4 3 4.3X12X1 1
44 02 B2518-215-000 BRACKET 28 VAND-2¥29%93Y T Ihvh 1
45 02  B2527-215-000 REGULATION SCREW 25 VANI-23AIF 30y Y 1
16 02 B2518-215-A00 REGULATION PLATE 28 VANI-JBRTFaneIA R I
47 02 WP-0820816-SD WASHER 8.2X16%0.8 k5% 4" % 8.2X16X0.8 1
48 02 B3012-816-000 NUT BYHR -FYh 1
49 02  SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MA3Y" 11/64-40 L=4 2
50 02 32304-205-000 KNOB {h2hR Y73 1
51 02 B1625-220-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE AT 9V 3970 1
52 %02 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN JIVE XYY ey 1
53 02  RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ed AMAY 3 2
54 02 B2516-215-000 LEVER 248 VAMI-2LN - 1
55 02 B1853-512-00E-A  HOOK SHAFT WASHER A 1
56 02 SHM-6040650-TP SCREW 53y W4 L=6 1
57 02 400-32231 DRIVING LINK_SHAFT 28 VAMI-IUR =7 ) 1
58 02 B2548-215-000 BUSHING IIVY T 9V 1
59 02  B2530-215-000 PRESSER PLATE 28 VAMI-7AY 14 1
60 02 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 ayRr+yh M6 1
61 02 NH-6050003-5C NUT W5X0.8 BYA7FI} W5X0.8 352 i
62 01 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2

NOTE ()

01....FOR AMS-221EHS
02....FOR AMS-221EHL,ESL
03....FOR AMS-221EHS,EHL,ESL
04....FOR AMS-221E-3020

- 98 _

A b avho-3

AMS-221EHS
AMS-221EHL, ESLA
AMS-221EHS, EHL,ESLFH
AMS-221E-30208



16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

k) BEMR (2)




1 03 400-32226 LOWER PLATE 2615 JA14(2516) 1

2 SM-6060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 oyhr7HE bh M6 L=8 2

3 01 400-32842 FEEDING FRAME 2516 RIA¥LYIYI(2516) 1
4 05 B2558-220-000 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 7°IAEY T IYIAYE 2

5 05 SM-4050655-SP  SCREW M5 L=6 Fa° 333" M5 L=6 4

6 05 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 YSF 7 3 0 49k M5 4

7 02 400-32844 2 STEP FEEDING FRAME 2516 28" vA¥xagyhvr(2516) 1
8 B2613-215-0A0 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A ASHM. FIXFIZIA V{RA (F3) 1

9 B2613-215-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A AIAFL AN V4K A (1
10 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5%6 A7° 9y e v 1,5%6 (4)
11 B2567-215-0A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B ASH. XIAFEZA" U15B (F3) 2
12 B2567-215-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B FIXFL A V18 B (D
13 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X%6 x7° 9y ¢y 1.5X6 (2)
14 400-32839 SLIDE_PLATE ASM FIFFLTIAN V4P 2
15 400-32840 SLIDE PLATE FIAFLTIAN D4R (1)
16 BI816-280-000 GUIDE PIN FIrI L AV ey (2)
17 B2513-215-000 BEARING AN VLR ATV 4
18 SM-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 WIHAI7FE hh 6
19 03 400-32835 RECEIVER PLATE RIGHT ASM FIAFLTIIF I3 1
20 400-32836 RECEIVER PLATE RIGHT FIAFITIIF (1)
21 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN Py B A ey (2)
22 03 400-32837 RECEIVER PLATE LEFT ASM FIFHTTICA BI3 1
23 400-32838 RECEIVER PLATE LEFT AIAFIFICL Y (1)
24 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN v AT AN ey (2)
25 03 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 FARY" M6 L=8 2
26 03 SHM-6061200-SP  SCREW 537" M6 L=12 4
27 03 SK-6061010-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 L33y M6 L=10 4
28 03 NM-6080003-SC  NUT M6 oyhrHyh Mé 2
29 03 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 e F % I FL M 4
30 03 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 ¥ # % 6.5X11X1 4
31 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER ISES A 2
32 WP-0611626-SP  WASHER 15X6X1.6 (&5 M 2
33 02 400-44329 2 STEP FEEDING FRAME 2516 B 24" VA¥LIIY Y (2516)B 1
34 04  400-51500 OUTOR_FRAME ARM SV AVANDArb 1
35 04 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 ayhr7FE bh 4
36 04 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 LY b % 4
37 04 400-51770 FEEDING FRAME BALL CATCH YIIIE -hEyyF 2
38 *04 SM-4041255-SP  SCREW M4 L=12 Fa* 1390 M4 L=12 4
39 04 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L3 W % 4.5X8%0.5 4
40 04 400-32843 FEEDING FRAME 3020 FIAFLYIY7(3020) 1
41 04 B2560-220-000 SUPPORT PIN SZE v 2
42 *04 SM-8050512-TP  SCREW MA%Y" M5 L=5 2
43 04 400-51769 FEEDING FRAME SUPPORT BEARING AN s 2
44 04 SM-1040870-TP  SCREW $53%y° M4 L=8 4
45 04 400-51782 LOWER PLATE 3020 Ya14(3020) 1

NOTE (y¥&2) 01....FOR AMS-221EHS AMS-221EHSH

02....FOR AMS-221EHL, ESL

03....FOR AMS-221EHS,EHL, ESL
04....FOR AMS-221E-3020

05....FOR AMS-221EHS, AMS-221E-3020

-~ 30 -

AMS-221EHL,ESLF]
AMS-221EHS, EHL,ESLH
AMS-221E-3020/

AMS-221EHS,AMS-221E-30204



17. TABLE COMPONENTS

AN\

AN Y




1 B8101-221-DA0  STAND ASH. ¥prhyT Y 1
2 B8102-221-DAG  UPPER STAND COMPL. VASS /0y ] (2)
3 B8103-221-DA0  STAND COMPL, IFIYEYT Y (2)
4 B8150-221-D00  CASTER ¥y 24~ (4)
5 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT a7 Yfay (1
I3 111-584089 STAND SIDE SUPPORT IR IFay (2)
7 111-585186 UPPER STAND PLATE UVESZAPLE: (4)
8 170-07402 NUT 445739 (4)
9 178-33658 ADJUSTING BOLT ASH, 7Y YAR-03 (4)

10 B8110-373-N00  CAP ¥ M A A Ry (4)

11 NM-6120003-SE  NUT M12 nyA7Fvh M12 3ya 4

12 SL-9061293-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT B xyEOYHIE AD (18)

13 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW Lol b VEDy V5 1 N (20)

14 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v5¥ # % 4.5510X0.8 2

15 400-32242 TABLE 77" 1

16 SM-9C87533-SC  SCREW M8 L=75 nyH7% W M8 L=75 1

17 111-55108 DRAWER [£ 24 1

18 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT vE Y I 2

19 135-02108 BED COVER B SPRING A AVMIA - B AR 2

20 262-23701 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT FIRFTTH UN =3 7 1

21 B8115-215-000 FRAME BRACKET BAR M7 HIF 1

22 B8162-220-000 LIFTER BRACKET B J74- 7" 35YNB 2

23 B8168-215-00¢ BRACKET BASE Y78 7 Frybh A -2 1

24 B8171-223-C00  RUBBER ABSORBER ¥ 99y AB 1

25 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 77 5% 1

26 B9121-012-060 OIL CAN 775y 1

27 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INIY-F WIS 1

28 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER vER AN - 1

29 G5151-171-000  CUSHION 7yy3av 2

30 MTJ-MS00000S SCREW SET -4 MNIYTE L 73 4

31 RE-0700000-KO E-RING 7 EF AbAY 7 2

32 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 Ef #bAY 7 2

33 SK-1382501-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=25 $5¢73y° D=3.8 L=25 1

34 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 eIy D=3.1 L=16 6

35 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 whEr:y D=3.1 L=16 2

36 WP-0841600-SE  WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 SY I % Iy &9k 8.4X16.5 2

37 SK~3452500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 IVESEY D=4.5 L=25 4

38 SS-6110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 L3533 11/64-40 L=5 2

39 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW Fa 23 2

40 SM-9061003-CP  SCREW M6 L=10 nyRrE b 4

41 B8160-229-000  GAS SPRING WA AT I 1

42 B8161-220-000 LIFTER BRACKET A V74~ 7" 559N A 2

43 B8163-220-000 LIFTER PIVOT PIN V78~ IFVY Y 1

44 WP-0841600-SE  WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 3% B % ab Al 8.4X15.5 2

45 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LS Bk Iy %9 M6 2

46 NM-6060002-SE  NUT M6 nyhrIyh M6 232 2

47 SM-9061403-SC  SCREW M6 L=14 oyhsE A M6 L=14 2

48 WP-0820816-SD  WASHER 8.2X16X0.8 L% b % 8.2X16X0.8 2

49 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR INSAN T = 2

50 WP-0704016-SP  WASHER 7X20X4 5% bk TX20K4 2

51 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 BT R T 1

52 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 nyHrIYH M8 1y 1

53 01 CM-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEY-%v7" Mav(JUKIYaY) 1

54 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL B aF VIR 1

NOTE () 01....FOR JE JEfR

- 32 -



18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
=7 —BE#%

12

REF. NO__ NOTE PART NO. ___DESCRIPTION e v A 4 Gty _
1 01  400-32232 SOLENO1D_VALVE A ASM 7YY AT VAP 1
2 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE IoFa7 S YIINY (1)
3 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION A-71ZRY ¢))
4 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE Foyy Aty (1)
5 PV-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE Fyy AT YR -2 (1
[ 02  400-32233 SOLENOID_VALVE B_ASH YUY ATYBIR 1
7 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE 3=f37 ¥ VTIN Y (2)
8 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION A-73zRYy (2)
9 PY-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5% -hF Yy Aty (1)

10 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE FUYIAY (2)
11 PV-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE 7 Uy N YRR TR [6V]
12 BT-0600401-EB TUBE #1-7° 0.6
13 PJ-3010600-03 REDUCER Vi a-% 1
14 SL-4040891-SC SCREW ¥4 L=8 bAb i A BN Y Vi 2
15 400-30950 SORENOID_VALVE FITTING BASE 7 vy N VR Ys{ 1
16 SK-3457500-5C =25 1=25 IRy D=4.5 1=95 )
17 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM. TARAVR 2V-4 73 1
18 PF-0552040-B0 FILTER REGULATOR J{RAVE 2L-4 (1)
19 G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 7IVI) A{I¥ (1)
20 PJ-3050652-02 TEE VEVIAR R (1)
71 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) WX T (IT R (@3]
22 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK 7197 (1
23 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG YYRYFY (Y. T 5T (D
24 HE-0346100-40 HOUSING M7 (n
25 HK-0345400-00 PIN CONTACT vy 3-3H (3)
26 EA-S500B01-00 CABLE BAND ATAS 5
27 PX-8500090-00 PLUG 757 (D
28 E2678-453-000 CONNECTOR MARKER J78 23749-1 J78 €))
29 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE TR BIYE{A 1
30 SL.-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 A" 337" tAZ M5X0.8 L=10 2
3T SL-9082033-SE SCREW T 495575 Ab T
32 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v5% ¥ % 8.7X18X1.6 1
33 NM-5080721-SE NUT M8 Y4737t M8 1
34 %03  PX-0500030-00 SILENCER E210% 4 1

NOTE (i) 01....FOR AMS-221EHS,AHS-221E-3020 AMS-221EHS , AMS-221E- 302058
02....FOR AMS-221EHL,ESL AMS-221EHL ,ESLFH

03....FOR JE JEH



1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. {MAFYHF(73) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER INETIANE. (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN NS VL W (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANIRTY Sy Iay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST ASEVIE A, (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 L5323 M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMATE IIANFY (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMETE kT 37 A (1
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 145957 (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMAFE 7 (1) (1)

11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MTE Y% 7 (N

12 SM-4051405-SE ~ SCREW M5 L=14 FaT 23y M5 L=14 (2)

13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyHrIIL Mo (2)

14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMaFEF 9 (38) (D

15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3¥ (2)

16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEF % 5.1X9,2X1.3 (2)

17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayhrIvs M5 (2)

18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 myHs+yh M16X1.5 192 (n

19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHFR 17X30X2.6 58 4 % 17X30X2.6 (2)

—34 ~



20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

BAE SR OVEIR




1 400-15756 IP-410F STD IP-410F Avifty 1
2 400-42796 PANEL PCB A ASSY P XAEN VAZS (1)
3 400-00146 LCD_CABLE_ASS’Y LCDEYY" 7ty73 (N
4 400-30926 LCD HOLDER BOARD LCD¥¥IA% (N
5 400-05848 D-SUB 9P COVER D-SUB 9P #n - (1
6 HX-0035400-0% SPACER AN ¥ %)
7 HX-0035400-08 SPACER AT -3 (2)
8 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 FA I3 LAR M3X0.5 L=6 (1
9 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 FA° 23y £AZ M3X0.5 L=6 (2)

10 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ 0 39% FAT 23 M3 L=6 (4)

13! AX-00Z6800-00 CONDUCTIVE TAPE FU7 Ve 77 {0.02)

12 400-34259 LCD ASSY LCDr3 (1)

13 A3950-010-0A0 LCD ¥yavs 127° U4 N

14 A3906-010-000 TOUCH PANEL HYFR° 2h (1

15 400-00134 TTP_H FELT Jhby avy’ (2)

16 400-00135 TTP_V FELT VE3 1S5V ¥

17 400-00136 KEY SHEET I54%-Y-p (1

18 400-00138 BOTHSIDES TAPE YayRyF-7° (3)

19 400-00140 ISOLATION SHEET ¥ yIVy-h (1

20 400-46076 IP-410 FRONT CASE ASSY 1P-41070v})-273 (1)

71 Z00-30764 FRONT _CASE Ta/N -3 M

22 400-00133 INSERT _NUT 1v¥-pyh (5)

23 400-46088 1P-410 REAR CASE ASSY 1P-4109Y%-273 (D

24 400-44969 REAR CASE Wy-273 (D

25 400-44970 CF COVER CFin - (1)

76 400-30766 CONNECTOR_COVER IEHN - @8]

27 400-35707 RADIATION_SHEET WRyy-h ey

28 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG PALY (1)

29 400-33316 OPERATION PANEL MAGNET A YURN FANIFAITY I%7 (2)

30 400-44971 REAR CASE PLATE Yer-2pYyy44 (1)

31 SM-4030501-5F SCREW M3 L=5 FA I3y W3 L=6 @8]

32 CH¥-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE v-7 50° 1 S (1)

33 400-35024 OPERATION_BOX_FIXED PLATE(B)AS II¥n abYyE44(B) I3 1

34 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 YAEI3y® D=4.1 L=32 2

35 400-15797 PANEL CABLE ASSY L N IVI-7 W3 L 1

36 01 W9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. T00VI5 V5 va-v 7% T

37 01  M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100V3y7-23-b 73 1

38 02  M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. F R V-7 WA 1

39 03  400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASM JE 7 ¥ vr-7" W3 1

40 04  400-23371 SINGLE PHASE POWER CORD ASSY Y97 vh ya-b o3 1

41 05— HA-0042500-00 SWITCH ¥ T

42 03  HA-0058200-00 SWITCH yF 1

43 03  HN-0024600-00 CORES 7234MIFY T i

44 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CL1P YN v 2

45 MAO- 11532000 CORD STAPLE -8 AFYTN 5

45 SK-35T200T-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 =20 W D=5, 1 L=20 pA

47 MTS-HJ 100003 BOLT -2 MIYTE b 2

48 SM-6084002-TN SCREW M8 L=40 oYhI7HE bh M8 L=40 1

49 WP-0852086-SC WASHER M8 15 i M 2

50 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 Y F % I VL M8 1

51 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, W8 NEF A % 8.2X15.4X2 3

52 NM-6080002-SC NUT M8 oyhrIyr M8 2ya 2

53 06  CM-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) FYh R VSN B34 1) 1

54 02  CM-3004007-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL 7 VIYFanL - 1

55 07 CM-3001000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) V7 VIS ary-h( 25) 1

56 07 CH-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTTON TABEL ARG EVEC R T

57 01  BME-01100000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 VIYRany” y-ih AYY9100V 1

58 02  BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 YTIeary y-h 399200V 1

59 400-00097 OPTI0ON B ASSY A7 yavBr3 1

60 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FYTY vAVY IA A (1)

61 AF-0013031-58 FUSE 3154 250V REF, NO. 112 ti-1 (3.154) @)

62 HF-0030002-00 FUSE 2A (220/240V) Ve RS (N

63 HF-0013015-00 SLO-BLO FUSE 84850 va-% (n

64 400-51332 ISOLATION_SHEET B ¥ YIV3-NB 1

65 400-51333 EMC_SHIELDING_SHEET EMCET" Y-} 1

NOTE (#d2)

01....FOR USE IN JAPAN(1-PHASE 100V)
02....FOR USE IN JAPAN(3-PHASE 200V},
JUS(3-PHASE 220V)
03....FOR CE(1-PHASE 230V)
04....FOR GENERAL EXPORT
(1-PHASE 220V/230V/240V)
05....EXCEPT CE(1-PHASE 230V)
06....FOR USE IN JAPAN(1-PHASE 100V,

B (BH100V)H
HAE& (=#5200V),
JUS (=48220V)F
CE(1-PHASE 230V)Hi
— R

( 1-PHASE 220V/230V/240V)

CE(BAH230V) 2 & <

B (BFH100V, =45200V),
JUS (=H220V) A
CE(1-PHASE 230V), —fiftd
(1-PHASE 220V/230V/240V)

3-PHASE 200V), JUS(3-PHASE 220V)
07....FOR CE(1-PHASE 230V),GENERAL EXPORT
(1-PHASE 220V/230V/240V)

— 36—



21.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
BEARY 7 2BR




2 400-03452 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER FYYIE YIANIHN - 1
3 400-03453 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER F VYR yIAIIOHN - 1
4 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ ¥ 375 FN 23 M4 L=8 6
5 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ A% P 23y M4 L=8 4
6 M3801-476-000 TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE T YIOF vIANII {8 i
7 SL-6083092-TN SCREW ¥ ZYXuyHITHE bb 4
8 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 (220 M- SV S B 4
9 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 nyhyFyh M8 1312 8
10 M4206-461-000 WASHER AR N R 4
1 400-31433 MAIN PCB ASSY MAINEN V73 1
12 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 3 2% Fa 23y M4 L=8 6
13 400-38653 SDC PCB B ASSY SDC¥A’ YBY3 1
14 SL-4040881-SC SCREW ¥4 L=8 ¥ 39% F 2370 M4 L=8 0
15 01 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T§N Y23 1
16 02 400-00046 FLT-S PCE A ASS’ Y FLT-S $n° v AJR 1
17 SL-4040881-SC SCREW ¥4 L=8 B 2% FA 235 M4 L=8 6
18 HX-0033900-00 STUD ESNIY 6
19 NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 753 9%}oh M4 6
20 400-05706 MAIN PCR HOLDER PLATE MAIN¥A YPAL4 1
21 SL-4040881-5C SCREW ¥4 1=8 ¥ 3% I3 N4 L=8 5
22 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y TTVE-493 1
23 HM-0004800-10 FINGER GUARD T - - 1
24 SL-4043591-SC SCREW bAD M S ESININY S 4
25 NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 753 I%Fvh M4 4
26 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7 9ya 1
27 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE 1-b biqE 1
28 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAC I3 AR M4X0.7 L=10 2
29 01 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS’Y 7 vy va-} 3Ps3 1
30 03 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS’Y 7YYy vh va-b 1Ps3 1
31 04 400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASSY ¥R VIR 1P220VFS 1
32 HX-0041000-0A STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING AV -YYY-77 ¥V 1
33 05 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDCa-} Pr3 1
34 03 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY Y7rAI-b »3 1
35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDCa-}* $73 1
36 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS'Y SDC-MAINa-| P73 1
37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS’Y SDC-MAINI-} 873 1
38 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 29% FAT 237 M4 L=8 4
39 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE VZks a0 3
40 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) A79h- (93-) 1
a1 £9567-319-000 EARTH MARK T-% 1-7 1
42 400-03458 MASK SEAL YAIY-N 6
43 400-15603 RATING LABEL (BLANK) FABIANY (7 597 1
44 400-18948 MASK SEAL R YA7Y-AR 1
45 HX-0032600-0K DOME PLUG TN -y 1
46 400-31465 SW RELAY CORD ASH SWFav7{a-1 /3 1
47 HN-0014800-00 CLAMP FILTER(L) 157 T4hA 1
48 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND AL 1
49 03 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEY-/y-} 1
50 03 SL-4041091-SC SCREW ¥4 L=10 PN IRV ¥AZ MAXO. 7 L=10 2
51 03 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA I35 vAX M4 L=10 1
52 03 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL $ WEEE v-7 52 1 § 1
53 M9029-580-0A0 FDD EARTH CORD ASM. FDD7-Z¥¥/3 1
54 400-09814 HIGHT TEMPERATURE DISTRICTS FA ITAYF73Y FAN 1
55 400-31485 1
NOTE (#32) 01....FOR 1-PHASE/3-PHASE B/ =HA
02....FOR 1-PHASE B A
03....FOR CE CEM
04....FOR GENERAL EXPORT — R

05....FOR 1-PHASE/3-PHASE,
GENERAL EXPORT

—38 —

B/ =M, —fEhA



5
20-21

[T] — E o
ql ot o™ = = nwu
0
J-CY-4 n o ul o
zan_ﬂ@“_ { MHMTEQ m:,_om - M £ND 194 H m_/_
=S
1 1
T Zzo_wuﬂﬂﬁw_ LLE I _zo_m.uw [ | ¢4 )rEB]
© nvs 8B r@o_zo T . a_u r!::m'L T FEE
- _I& e
9iN9 ) e o
| W8G2 T BEO0S o @ 2
I SIENYd  © o
6-28T e TW._ YINO L luo Luwo ~ . eina > © o
a ~ o g
a0%]  [dvl fnumﬂﬂMa 8LND Nme .m;l_._ i _"!Il_% flCmuS-aX
il & @ ~ ) 1
1 - PP o v RN veno [3) T (@) <« cos-as
TaEE TISLND <
—~ 40y |48 ﬂ
H01-di 12igg |3 | | m:z ZEND (BYLEND o @) el 10 ( U
oL [7am 2V o ) gona|™| | _
TARLLIGYIAE ™ . ol (%) : yerang b o
_ - [ = L ) Svens () fol | — ] To -
o ) e eona|®| | _
- - YGOXBH Gxd1Y I~ EV—H © &
e~ 8LND “leeno | vxvana - @
zeNopE Bl | | AraATE Y
~ Mm,v_o l 0N [Pl | T Z8ND o
P
) (1) )il vy tepy ~ <
s o) 5] -
2 vano LoNo[®| | ; { 4\_ £64YEE
o ) o] ©
P [ la]®) oguo 7| FTYAT3 )=l = HEABROBY
SR\ /B v I | |~ zono BELN)  goyg dL_ _ mmzoEI_]I_H_/_b
© () = “rY < <
YOLOW GT0H QYIUHL o) eLno || SxUYERY ¥ ‘
§-2R¥ .IE_ ] | [elszno ©) e ArETERY
e i 1 .
YOLOW OGYIYHL - ol (8) oyno|o| HVENLO£L ERL I T hravyrRg¥
s-zaky T BE I | [=|veno N
© o] ) 5«,33&2&
vorow 03zd A [0 [Ma] (8) « VONITL _ TEND o~
&-F(HEA I 1 |"®|ELND = -
1) - <+
YOLOR @234 X R [Tal () mmmww [ Em_/ﬁuu?ﬁ
s-zoxx — B I =1 ewo - L em o
<t S 0
™3
M Arrahiy o= [al®) senolS) | &l om0 , ) M| 4cammee
& _ L[eEnD ]y AL BONOT 1 gl N g
™ @
¥OLDA 3UNSSINL IAISHI 127 (#) ol warg P
m K G-ayge— BE I L [S]zzno srnol® ¥
O e o
m E — 0= SXUYEL LY
T 8 wﬂ
m & BEN | VR & g8
N S



1 400-31483 MAIN PCB ASSY MAIN§A ¥73 1
2 400-40226 INSIDE PRESSURE MOTOR Hityre-4 1
3 400-32539 AT _SOLENOID ATIVI{b 1
4 400-40227 X FEED MOTOR XA ye-4 1
5 400-40228 Y FEED MOTOR YArJe-4 1
6 400-29629 PRESSURE FOOT MOTOR YMFTE-% 1
7 400-29630 THREAD HOLD MOTOR 1hyh3t-4 1
8 400-43359 WIPER_ASH, JAn - 1
9 400-48528 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM I7-Fa9y4-7" M3 1

10 400-48529 VALVE RELAY CORD ASM FYY A VEays{a-1 43 1

I1 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASH. TARAVE 2b-4 73 1

12 400-15756 IP-410F STD IP-410F fvifty 1

13 400-15797 PANEL CABLE ASSY L ISPV EVAS VR 1

14 400-50647 CF CARD SET AMS 221E AMS-221E Ivn° 7879992 1

15 400-38663 SDC PCB B ASSY SDC¥A* VBY3 1

16 400-29108 SERVO HMOTOR ¥-F % 1

17 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y T7VE-4-73 1

18 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASSY SDCA{va-}* S73 1

19 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDCA{ Y-} P73 1

20 01 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS’Y FLT-T $n° Y AJ3 1

21 02 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-S ¥~ v A/ 1

22 05 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-SDC 1-bp° PI3 1

23 03 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY Byrha-§ 43 1

24 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDC 1-}* $73 1

25 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH A{9F 1

26 01 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASSY F YY9F vy va-b 3PJ3 1

27 03  400-05382 POWER CORD 1P ASS’Y F YT vy va-h 1P)3 1

28 04 400-05338 POWER CORD 1P220V ASSY ¥ ya-h 1P220Va3 1

29 06 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. 100Vays v4° va-k 73 i

30 07  H9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FYE VE-7 )3 1

31 03 400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASH. JE 5 97 V-7 M3 1

32 04 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASH., 100V Y8 vE-7" 1 100VI9S3 1

33 400-31465 SW RELAY CORD ASM. SWFayy43-b 3 1

34 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. PK78 a° 4" AA{Y#73 1

35 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASH . PKAT#a951y-7" M3 1

36 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASH, VYN B L 3 1

37 400-40230 INT PCR ASM INT$N Y93 1

38 400-40222 X SENSOR CABLE ASM Xvy¥s-7" W3 1

39 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR V215452 1

40 400-40223 Y_SENSOR_ASH. VERAPS L 1

41 400-40238 PF_SENSOR _CABLE ASH. ATy V¥ 7-77 W03 I

42 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR V21845 1

43 400-40224 TH SENSOR_ASK. 1N H3ILYHI3I 1

44 400-32509 TT SENSOR_CABLE ASH. DIV T-7" W3 1

45 HD-0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TANMYVETT & 1

46 400-20633 SAFETY SW CORD ASY. TV VATYFI-N )R 1

47 400-40240 IP SENSOR CABLE ASH IP ¥v#-5-7" 193 1

48 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR V2135 1

49 400-40242 STOP SW ASH 159" FAIXL9F03 1

50 400-40225 THB_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. 1b¥Lev$5-7" 193 1

51 400-05712 EARTH CODE ASH T-Za-F (73) 1

52 400-40237 SHORT CONNECTOR ya-} 1374 1

53 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR V215923 1

54 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y TTVE-8-03 1

55 400-40237 SHORT CONNECTOR ya-b 3374 1

56 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y T7ve-R-73 1

57 400-40237 SHORT CONNECTOR ya-h a3 1

58 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y TTVE-8-73 1

59 08  400-35324 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTER ASM 7YY N VIRIANR 1

NOTE (&) 01....FOR 1-PHASE/3-PHASE B/ =HA
02....FOR 1-PHASE BAE
03....FOR CE CEF
04....FOR GENERAL EXPORT —peEs
05....FOR 1-PHASE/3-PHASE,GENERAL EXPORT Bif8,/=#1, — %4 H A8
06....FOR 1-PHASE(100V) BH(100V)
07....FOR 3-PHASE(200V/220V) =H(200V/220V) [
08....FOR AMS-221EHL,ESL AMS-221EHL,ESL 8

- 40 -



23. PEDAL COMPONENTS

1 01  400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASH. PK78 A" & Ax{¥¥)3 1
2 02  GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASH. RIAZSE S K3 1
3 02 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASH, PEATF 295 {5-7" I3 1
4 01  400-42352 MECHANICAL VALVE UNIT AR=HIN BT 2=y i
5 D80O1-D15-A0Y PEDAL BASE AR A =X (1)
[ D8002-D15-407 PEDAL CUSHION SE YV EY] [©3)
7 $8-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 v53y 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
8 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 Y74 % % 4.5%X10X0.8 (2)
g WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4 .5X8.5X1 N ¥ T % 4.5%8,5X1 (2)
10 WP-0553218-3D WASHER (ViR (2)
1 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR FIFIT-4- D
12 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE IFN N7 €}
13 PJ-3010405-01 HALF UNION M5 D=4 YYAYFYY 7 ¥5 D=4 (6)
14 PX-5000140-00 PLUG ATy (2)
15 BT-0400251-ER URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YV AvE-% 70 {1.9)
16 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK GVEVE-Z u 1.8
17 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLRYE-2 I 1.9
18 HE-0031400- 04, SPIRAL TUBE AN ATN F2-7 (6.86)
19 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND NZAINI N (3}
20 GEP-01013000 VALVE I3V Ah A AT (n
21 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK JLAVE-Z 78 0.1
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK yLAYE-2 {6.1)
23 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) v4%-v-7(3) (2
2 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4) v1¥-v-7(4) (n
2 180-3560¢ WIRE MARK (7) v4¥-v-7(7) {2)
76 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) ViY-v-7(8) [§
27 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING VYAIFIE F (2)
28 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ¥ b % 4.5%10%0.8 2)
29 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N E¥ H R 4.5X8.5X1 (2)
3 $8-7111120-7P SCREW LIRS (2)

NOTE (#:5)

01....FOR AMS-221EHS,AMS-221E-3020
02....FOR AMS-221EHL,ESL

AMS-221EHS ,AMS-221E-3020 /4

AMS-221EHL ,ESLH



2 &R

13 -39}

17 8

i1
e
2|8
._Ei 2|7
311514
26
20

14
REF, NO NOTE PARTNO. =~ ____DESCRIPTION__ _______ Loy Ao A4 Qty =
1 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN [ A 1
2 400-44920 HEAD GRIP b7 9 V97 1
3 08 B1170-221-D00 NEEDLE PLATE COVER SHEET NABEY 3N -3-b 1
4% 01 MDP-50081402 NEEDLE DPX5}#14-2 DPX5#14-2 1
5% 02 MDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZ17#18-2 DPX17418-2 1
(£ 03 HC-2005010-02 NEEDLE 134 #100-2 134 #100-2 T
7% 04 MC-3720011-02 NEEDLE $Y3355 #110-2 SY3355 #110-2 1
8 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER,SMALL 3N -(339) I
9 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) ¥3-9°F 2N F(33-) 1
10 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL mHE - 2 ¥ (33-) 1
11 400-32763 HEXAGONAT,_DRIVER(1.5) yioh 348 -(1.5) 1
12 06 400-35093 PLASTIC_BLANK_2516 7" 53F997" 5¥9(2516) i
13 06 400-35092 INSTALLING_PIN 130219 2
14 10 SM-1040650-TP SCREW #3537 N4 L=6 2
15 B2564-223-C00 SPONGE RIAFTINYIAR VY 1
16 B9121-220-0A0 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 77 5% NO.21Y 1
17 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET M7 3959 1
18 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND F RN 1
19 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b 34n - (F29) 1
20 400-27770 VINYL COVER b7 SN - 1
21 BI131-528-000 FELT 7931 iz I
22 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F AV7VH F 1
23 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 L33y M4 L=8 1
24 B9101-490-000 DRIVER b 34n° - 1
25 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE mhE - an 3 (4 4) 1
76 05 CH-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE {¥7%A-¥ay 3-} 1
27 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7Y IRIN I 1
28 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE P3N - (8 4) 1
29 B2591-220-000 RUBBER SHEET A/4¥53y 1 Ay 1
30 10 PJ-3030400-02 STRAIGHT UNION Abb-b 223y 4
31 07 400-35095 PLASTIC_BLANK_2516L 7° 525997 597 (2516L) 3
32 07 SM-1041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 #5739 M4X0.7 L=12 6
33 07 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 L35 & % 4.3X9X0.8 6
34 07 NY-6040001-SC NUT M4 oy He 6
35 07 SM-4040455-§P SCREW AT IRy M4 L=4 4
36 400-50647 CF CARD SET ANS 221E ANS-221E IV 7V 75993 1
37 09 400-33185 COVER_SEET NIL3EY ThN -Y-b 1
38 09 400-35094 PLASTIC_BLANK_3020 7" 32F997" 347(3020) 1
39 09 400-51836 INSTALLING_PIN 13321 2
40 * GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 637k - 2n 1
11 % EA-G500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEUN VF T
KOTE (3&#) 01,...TYPE § (FOR ST) StL#R(STRI)
02....TYPE H (FOR ST) HEEER(STH)
03....TYPE § (FOR JE) S{E#R(JERD)
04...,TYPE H (FOR JE) HiERR(JERD)
05....FOR JE JER
06....FOR AMS-221EHS AMS-221EHS
07....FOR AMS-221EHL,ESL AMS-221EHL,ESLF
08....FOR ANS-221EHS EHL,ESL AMS-221EHS, EHL,ESLFH
09....FOR AMS-221E-3020 AMS-221E-3020 5

10....FOR AMS-221EHS AMS-221E-3020

49 _

AMS-221EHS,AMS-221E-3020/8



25. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZEEFEHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No,.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,eaven obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the

obsoleted part number,so seiect the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEEME, #8Rev. No . ECSR{EEW,
RANEREASCVEEDGAE, BIRENRETH, JHATEET,
40044024

No.1454-03]' - ‘Rev.No.

x*A:Added partsBiIfS/D:0bsoleted partsHBBR/E:Erratumill

Ve

Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.lPageRef. Parts No. )
* MNo. | B Ne. an # * [No. | & [No. an i
D| 02 4 1{CHM-3012000-062 A 03 4 1|/CM-3012000-01
02 4 31|B1143-210-000
A1 03 6 76|400-57380
b 02 10 40(400-03470 Al 03 10 401400-52837
D] 02 22 45 | WP-0320500-5SC Ay 03 22 45 /WP-0320500-8D
D} 02 28 51400-32195 A 03 26 51400-57370
D 02 26 €1400-32186 A | 03 26 61400-57371
D} 02 26| 41 SM-6040802-TP Al 03 28 41|5M-6041150-TP
D] 02 26 67|SH-4043601-SN A 03 26 67 |5M-4043501-SN
‘ Al 03 28 78 |NB-6050001-SP
A 03 26 791400-57368
Al 03 26 801400-5738¢86
Al 03 26 83|1400-57369
D02 28 52|B1626-220-000 Al 03 28 521400-23635
Dl 02 30 38 |SM-4041655-SP Al 03 30 38| SM-4041255-S°P
D| 02 30 42 |SK-8040512-TFP Al 03 30 42 |SM-8050512-TP
D| 02 32 44 1WP-0841600-0E A1 03 32 44 {WP-0841600-SE
Aj 03 33 34 PX-0500030-00
A1 03 42 40GCT-02306000
Al 03 42 41| EA-9500B01-00




PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H N (ki H RO i H Mo i H NO
A1230-500-000-A 10 48 | B2416-280-000 20 31 CM-3002000-03 4 2 HX-0006500-0A 36 44
A3906-010-000 36 14 | B2417-210-000 20 36 CH-3004006-01 36 56 HX-0015000-0B 16 65
A3950-010-0A0 36 13 | B2417-280-000 20 38 CM-3004007-01 36 54 HX-0015000-0C 4 36
B2418-280-000 20 - 30 CM-3012000-01 4 1 HX-0015000-0D 4 37
BME-01100000 36 67 | B2421-210-AA0 20 29 CM-5001000-01 32 63 HX-0015000-0D 14 53
BME-03200000 36 68 | B2423-280-00A 20 43 CH-6001001-01 4 33 HX-0015000-0D 16 32
BT-0400251-EB 28 22 | B2423-280-00B 20 44 CH-6001001-01 36 32 HX-0015000-0D 24 48
BT-0400251-EB 28 34 | B2423-280-00C 20 42 CH-6001001-01 38 52 HX-0015000-0H 4 40
BT-0400251-EB 41 15 | B2423-280-00D 20 41 CH-6001002-01 42 26 HX-0015000-0K 4 42
BT-0400251-EB 41 16 | B2424-210-000 20 28 €Q-2000000-00 16 24 HX-0023300-0B 28 23
BT-0400251-EB 41 17 B2426-210-00A 20 26 CQ-3030000-00 123 HX-0023300-00 28 24
BT-0400251-EB 41 21 B2426-210-00B 20 27 CS-079073A-SH 12 33 HX-0026800-00 36 11
BT-0400251-EB 41 22 | B2504-221-D00 26 1 CS-079073B-SH 28 42 HX-0030700-00 4 39
BT-0600401-EB 33 12 | B2505-221-D0O0 26 = 2 CS-0800881-TP 14 11 HX-0031400-0A 41 18
B1111-215-000 6 1 B2513-215-000 30 17 CS-0800881-TP 14 29 HX-0032600-0K 38 45
B1115-215-000 6 2 | B2516-215-000 28 b4 €S-100081C-SP 26 25 HX-0033900-00 6 49
B1116-215-000 6 65 | B2518-215-A00 28 46 HX-0033900-0C¢ 38 18
B1129-210-000 2 19 B2518-215-000 28 44 D2502-232-D00 32 27 HX-0035400-08N 36 6
B1131-528-000 42 21 B2524-223-C00 26 82 D7133-555-B00 4 53 HX-0035400-0S 36 7
B1132-223-C00 6 21 B2525-223-C00 26 10 D8001-D15-A0Y 41 b HX-0040700-00 38 26
B1132-223-C00 6 69 B25627-215-000 28 45 D8002-D15-A0Y 41 6 HX-0041000-0A 38 32
B1144-210-000 10 45 | B2529-232-000 6 3 D8204-555-D00 32 28 HX-0051100-00 38 39
B1155-221-D00 8 6 B2530-215-000 28 59
B1156-221-D00 8 7 B2534-223-C00 26 12 EA-9500B01-00 4 44 MAQ-11532000 36 45
B1157-215-000 8§ 13 | B25637-221-D00 26 40 EA-9500B01-00 6 44 MC-2005010-00 10 81
B1170-221-DO0 42 3 | B2548-215-000 28 58 EA-9500B01-00 14 50 MC-2005010-02 42 6
B1181-221-D00 8 9 | B2558-220-000 30 4 EA-9500B01-00 16 44 MC-3720011-00 10 82
B1182-221-D00 & 10 | B2560-220-000 30 41 EA-9500B01-00 22 46 MC-3720011-02 42 7
B1183-221-D00 & 11 B2564-223-C00 42 15 EA-9500B01-00 24 47 MDP-170B1800 10 80
B1185-221-D00 6 51 B2567-215-0A0 30 11 EA-9500B01-00 33 26 MDP-170B1802 42 5
B1193-221-D00 & 12 | B2567-215-000 30 12 EA-9500B01-00 38 48 MDP-500B1400 10 79
B1212-210-D00 16 44 | B2568-223-C00 28 25 EA-9500B01-00 41 19 MDP-500B1402 42 4
B1213-210-D00 10 46 | B2576-220-000 28 6 EA-9500B01-00 42 41 MTJ-MS00000S 32 30
B1403-372-000-A 28 5 | B2579-228-0A0 28 32 EA-9500B02-00 4 45 MTS-1J100003 36 47
B1405-210-000 10 60 | B2591-220-000 42 29 E2678-453-000 33 28 M3004-511-004 36 60
B1408-180-000 12 32 | B2613-215-0A0 30 8 E9567-319-000 38 41 M3801-476-000 38 6
B1411-552-0A0 10 58 | B2613-215-000 30 9 E9607-603-000 38 40 M4266-461-006 38 10
B1411-804-A00 16 53 | B3012-816-000 28 48 M9017-580-CAC ~ 36 38
B1411-804-B00 16 54 | B3013-141-HOA 24 44 GAF-01007000 10 49 M9017-580-0A0 40 30
B1411-804-C00 16 55 | B3120-372-000 2 41 GAT-23301000 26 24 M9024-580-0A0 40 32
B1411-804-D00 16 56 | B3126-012-000 4 52 GCT-029806000 42 40 }M9029-580-0AC 38 53
B1414-555-000 10 59 | B3509-210-000 4 38 GEP-01013000 41 20 M9034-580-0A0 36 37
B1604-210-000 28 4 | B3509-210-000 22 41 GPK-470010AB 40 36 M9035-580-0AC 36 36
B1504-221-D00 8 29 | B3538-112-000 4 41 GPK-470010AB 41 2 M9035-580-0AC 40 29
B1519-026-00G 24 7 | B4022-221-D00 24 38 G5151-171-000 32 29
B1611-210-00A 12 48 | B4711-220-00C 28 11 G5430-116-000 33 22 NM-3040520-SC 38 19
B1625-220-000 28 51 B4711-220-00D 28 12 (8124-270-000 33 19 NH-3040520-SC 38 25
B1634-210-D00 12 63 | B4711-220-00E 28 35 NM-6030003-SC 8§ 14
B1636-581-A00 12 15 | B4711-220-00F 28 36 HA-0005900-00 17 19 NM-6040000-SN 2 15
B1636-581-B00 12 16 | B4711-220-006 28 13 HA-0042500-00 36 41 NM-6040001-SC 26 74
B1636-581-C00 12 17 | B4711-220-00H 28 14 HA-0042500-00 40 25 NM-6040001-SC 42 34
B1636-581-D00 12 18 | B8101-221-DA0 32 1 HA-0058200-00 36 42 NM-6040001-SP 20 9
B1641-562-000 14 41 B8102-221-DA0 32 2 HD-0005700-0A 14 48 NM-6040003-SC 18 18
B1802-180-000 26 22 | B8103-221-DA0 32 3 HD-0005700-0A 20 56 NM-6050001-SE 34 13
B1806-210-DO0 16 43 | B8110-373-NO0 32 10 HD-0005700-0A 24 33 NM-6050001-SE 34 17
B1806-210-D00 42 1 B8115-215-000 32 21 HD-0005700-0A 40 39 NM-6050001-SP 20 12
B1816-215-PO0 20 48 | B8150-221-D00 32 4 ID-0005700-0A 40 42 NM-6050001-SP 26 78
B1816-280-000 24 8 | B8160-229-000 32 41 ID-0005700-0A 40 48 NM-6050003-SC 12 57
B1816-280-000 28 21 B8161-220-000 32 42 HD-0005700-0A 40 53 NM-6050003-SC 28 61
B1816-280-000 30 16 | B8162-220-000 32 22 HD-0005700-00 24 28 NM-6060002-SE 32 46
B1816-280-000 30 21 B8163-220-000 32 43 HD-0020400-0A 22 35 NM-6060003-SC 28 60
B1816-280-000 30 24 | B8168-215-000 32 23 HD-0020400-0B 22 36 NM-6060003-SC 30, 28
B1820-210-D00 16 14 | B8171-223-C00 32 24 HD-0022300-00 20 19 NM-6080001-SC 32 52
B1821-210-D00 16 15 | B8202-205-000 32 25 HD-0022300-00 40 45 NM-6080001-SC 38 9
B1822-215-P00 16 16 | B8267-180-000 6 57 HF-0013015-00 36 63 NM-6080002-SC 36 52
B1828-210-DAA 16 42 | BS101-490-000 42 24 HF-0013031-5S 36 61 NM-6080721-SE 33 33
B1847-221-D00 16 52 | B9113-012-000 42 9 HF-0030002-00 36 62 NM-6100001-SD 6 4
B1853-512-00E-A 28 565 | B9121-012-000 32 26 HK-0346100-20 17 17 NM-6120003-SE 32 11
B1903-552-000 10 76 | B9121-220-0A0 42 16 HK-0346100-40 33 24 NM-6160511-SE 34 18
B1908-505-000 10 67 | B9140-372-000 42 10 HK-0346400-0B 17 18 NS-6090310-SP 17 22
B2107-210-D00 17 2 | B9141-372-000 42 25 HK-0346400-0¢ 33 25 NS-6110310-SP 4 50
B2110-210-D00 17 41 HM-0004800-10 38 23 NS-€110310-SP 17 23
B2130-210-D0C¢ 17 11 CM-1001000-01 4 32 HN-0014900-00 38 47
B2304-205-000 28 50 | CM-2001000-01 38 49 1IN-0024600-00 36 43 PA-1602509-A0 28 9
B2414-280-0A0 20 34 | CM-3001000-03 36 55 HW-2003900-00 17 20 PA-1602510-A0 28 31
B2415-280-0A0 20 32 CM-3001004-01 36 63 HW-5000700-00 17 21 PB-0000100-00 42 18

_ A4 _




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS £ ]|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% " __Ko % 2 __NO i H NO % H_No

PC-0124010-00 28 37 SD-0400266-TP 22 8 SM-1041201-SC 42 32 SK-6040802-TP 6 64
PC-0124010-00 28 62 SD-0650321-TP 17 28 SM-2360110-TP 22 20 SK-6040802-TP 12 52
PF-0552040-B0 33 18 SD-0700336-TP 12 62 SH-4020600-SP 22 18 SK-6040802-TP 18 2
PF-0705010-00 33 2 SD-0800327-TP 20 11 SH-4021201-SC 6 43 SH-6040802-TP 18 9
PF-0705010-00 33 7 SD-0800336-TP 12 61 SM-4030401-SC 8 16 SM-6040802-TP 18 16
PJ-0305200-01 33 21 SD-0800337-TP 14 25 SH-4030455-SP 16 23 SM-6040802-TP 20 22
PJ-0320625-03 28 33 SD-0800386-TP 12 35 SM-4030501-SF 36 31 SM-6040802-TP 20 51
PJ-0460525-03 28 10 SD-0800387-TP 14 40 SM-4030601-SN 2 8 SM-6040802-TP 24 26
PJ-3010405-01 41 13 SD-0800407-TP 22 25 SH-4030601-SN 2 36 SM-6040802-TP 24 31
PJ-3010405-06 33 3 SD-0800408-TP 12 38 SH-4030601-SN 17 29 SH-6040802-TP 24 41
PJ-3010405-05 33 8 SD-0800656-TP 12 63 SH-4033001-SC 26 64 SH-6040802-TP 24 45
PJ-3010600-03 33 13 SD-0800746-TP 12 10 SH-4040455-SP 42 35 SH-6040802-TP 24 46
PJ-3030400-02 42 30 SD-1000336-TP 12 37 SH-4040655-SP 2 42 SM-6040860-TP 2 18
PJ-3050652-02 33 20 SD-1000337-TP 12 60 SH-4040655-SP 8 21 SH-6040860-TP 18 13
PJ-3080400-02 41 27 SK-1382501-SE 32 33 SM-4040655-SP 26 65 SH-6040860-TP 42 23
PJ-3090052-03 33 23 SK-3311600-SC 32 34 SM-4040855-SP 2 1 SH-6041002-TP 24 13
PJ-3095200-01 42 17 SK-3311600-SC 32 35 SM-4040855-SP 2 30 SH-6041002-TP 24 14
PS-0150065-KP 8 15 SK-3413201-SE 36 34 SM-4040855-SP 2 32 SM-6041150-TP 4 27
PS§-0150065-KP 30 10 SK-3452500-SC 32 37 Sk-4040855-SP 2 43 SM-6041150-TP 26 41
PS-0150065-KP 30 13 SK-3452500-SC 33 16 SK-4040855-SP 8 20 SM-6041202-TP 22 31
PS-0400142-KH 10 47 SK-3512001-SE 36 46 SH-4040855-SP 17 36 SM-6041202-TP 22 40
PV-0105020-00 41 12 SL-4030641-SE 17 30 SM-4040855-SP 32 39 SM-6041202-TP 26 43
PV-1502080-00 ~ 33 9 SL-4030681-SC 36 10 SH-4041055-3P 2 5 SH-6041402-TP 14 2]
PV-1502091-00 33 4 SL-4030691-SC 36 8 SM-4041055-SP 2 38 SH-6041402-TP 24 15
PV-1602091-00 33 10 SL-4030691-SC 36 9 SH-4041055-SP 8 23 SK-6041602-TP 26 34
PV-9150050-00 33 5 SL-4031091-SC 14 49 SM-4041055-Sp 26 37 SM-6041802-TP 24 43
PV-9150050-00 33 11 SL-4031091-SC 20 57 SM-4041255-SP 8 33 SH-6041802-TP 26 42
PX-0200020-00 41 11 SL-4031091-SC 24 29 SK-4041255-SP 30 38 SK-6050800-SP 26 52
PX-0500030-00 33 34 SL-4031091-SC 24 34 SM-4041655-SP 8 24 SH-605080C¢-SP 28 19
PX-5000140-00 41 14 SL-4040681-SC 6 33 SM-4042055-SP 26 38 SH-6050802-TP 14 45
PX-9500090-00 33 27 SL-4040881-SC 38 14 SH-4043501-SN 26 67 SM-6051000-SP 24 18
SL-4040881-SC 38 17 SH-4050655-SP 8 3l SM-6051000-SP 28 28

RC-0560711-KP 4 21 SL-4040881-SC 38 21 SM-4050655-SP 30 5 SM-6051000-SP 28 41
RC-0650811-KP 12 25 SL-4040891-8C 4 30 SHM-4050855-SP 6 46 SM-6051600-SP 24 17
RC-3781618-KP ' 12 20 SL-4040891-SC 6 48 SM-4050855-SP 17 37 SM-6051802-TP 26 36
RE-0200000-KO 22 7 SL-4040891-SC 14 = b4 SH-4050855-SP 17 38 SM-6051802-TP 30 18
RE-0250000-K0 17 24 SL-4040891-SC 16 51 SM-4051055-SP 2 46 SH-6060550-TP 10 27
RE-0300000-K0 16 17 SL-4040891-SC 16 66 SM-4051255-SP 26 39 SH-6060802-TP 30 2
RE-0300000-K0 28 15 SL-4040891-SC 24 49 SM-4051405-SE 34 12 SH-6061002-TP 6 56
RE-0300000-KO 28 53 SL-4040891-SC 33 14 SH-4051655-SP 20 50 SH-60661016-TP 30 27
RE-0320000-K0 28 30 SL-4040891-8C 38 4 SM-4061255-SP 2 2 SM-6061200-SP 30 26
RE-0400000-K0 4 22 SL-4040891-SC 38 5 SK-4061255-SP 2 11 SH-6061202-TN 26 69
RE-0500000-K0 17 25 SL-4040891-SC 38 12 SM-4061255-SP 2 13 S¥-6061202-TP 6 10
RE-0700000-K0 14 35 SL-4040891-SC 38 38 SH-5040655-SN 4 24 SK-6061402-TP 12 24
RE-0700000-K0 32 31 SL-4041081-SC 38 51 SH-5040855-SN - 6 16 SM-6061602-TP 30 35
RE-0700000-K0 32 32 SL-4041091-8C 4 47 SM-6020250-TP 16 48 SM-6061610-SC 34 6
RE-0800000-K0 10 25 SL-4041091-8C 6 54 SH-6020350-SP 22 13 SM-6061802-TP 14 22
RE-0900000-K0 18 3 SL-4041091-SC 38 28 SM-6020450-TP 22 37 SH-6061802-TP 20 46
SL-4041091-SC 38 50 SH-6020460-TP 16 20 SH-6084002-TN 36 48

SB-1040016-00 10 69 SL-4041291-SC 20 20 SH-6020460-TP 16 38 SM-6107002-TP 6 5
SB-1080002-00 16 60 SL-4043591-SC 38 24 SK-6030602-TP 22 29 SH-6450610-TP 6 23
SB-1080005-00 14 26 SL-4051091-SC 33 30 SM-6030602-TP 22 44 SH-645061C-TP 6 62
SB-1080005-00 26 27 SL-6040892-TN 2 34 SK-6030602-TP 24 11 SH-703045C-SC 8 17
SB-1080005-00 26 28 SL-6041092-TN 4 46 SK-6030802-TP 24 12 SH-776116C-TP 12 51
SB-1080022-00 10 68 SL-6041692-TN 16 63 SH-6040460-TP 16 61 SH-8030412-TP 10 63
SB-1080023-00 10 72 SL-6052092-TN 26 35 SM-6040602-TP 4 43 SH-8030412-TP 18 7
SB-1100013-00 26 29 SL-6052592-TN 10 41 SH-6040602-TP 14 51 SK-8040310-SS 10 51
SB-1100024-00 16 3 SL-6061692-TN 6 71 SH-6040602-TP 16 58 SK-804031C-SS 10 53
SB-1100024-00 20 52 SL-6062592-TN 28 26 SH-6040602-TP 20 17 SM-8040412-TP 17 26
SB-1120017-00 16 8 SL-6083092-TN 38 7 SH-6040602-TP 22 32 SH-8040412-TP 1727
SB-1200009-00 10 1 SL-6084092-TN 4 35 SH-6040602-TP 22 42 SH-8040802-TP 4 26
SB-1200017-00 10 6 SL-9061291-SE 6 29 SK-6040602-TP 24 24 SH-8050412-TP 14 12
SB-1200018-00 10 4 SL-9061291-SE 6 66 SM-6040602-TP 24 36 SH-8050412-TP 14 30
SB-1300002-00 26 30 SL-9061293-SE 32 12 SH-6040602-TP 26 33 SK-8050412-TP 14 43
SB-1300003-000 26 31 SL-9082093-SE 32 13 SH-6040602-TP 26 171 SH-8050412-TP 26 44
SB-3070002-04 10 28 SL-9082093-SE 33 31 SHM-6040602-TP 2677 SK-8050412-TP 26 45
SB-3070002-0B 10 30 SH-0040601-SC 20 53 SK-6040650-TP 2 17 SH-8050502-TP 4 25
SB-3070002-0C 10 31 SK-1030601-SP 8 19 SH-6040650-TP 2 20 SM-8050512-TP 30 42
SB-3070002-0D 10 32 SH-1030601-SP 10 21 SH-6040650-TP 2 22 SK-8050592-TP 20 2
SB-3080010-0A 16 33 SM-1040650-TP 42 14 SM-6040650-TP 6 35 SH-8050692-TP 20 55
SB-3080010-0B 16 34 SH-1040801-SP 8 18 SM-6040650-TP 8 22 SK-8050812-TP 26 46
SB-3080010-0C 16 35 SK-1040870-TP 6 50 Sk-6040650-TP 16 29 SH-8050812-TP 28 18
SB-3080010-0D 16 36 SH-1040870-TP 6 172 SH-6040650-TP 22 21 SK-8050812-TP 28 27
SB-4080001-00 14 13 SM-1040870-TP 20 3 SH-6040650-TP 24 39 SK-8060602-TP 14 19
SB-4120001-00 26 32 SH-1040870-TP ~ 24 16 SH-6040650-TP 28 56 SH-8060602-TP 26 47
SD-0350156-TP 22 27 SH-1040870-TP 30 44 SM-6040802-TP 6 25 SH-8060602-TP 26 48




PART NO

PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B H N 5% H N BE 2N % BN
SM-8060610-TP 16 46 | WP-0450801-SD 24 32 | 111-58300 32 5 | 262-21101 6 15
SH-8060802-TP 26 49 | WP-0450801-SD 32 14 | 111-58409 32 6 | 262-21200 6 14
SH-8060812-TP 6 - 6 | WP-0450801-SD 41 8 | 111-58516 32 7 | 262-23701 32 20
SH-8060812-TP 10 3 | WP-0450801-SD 41 28 | 112-72408 26 18 | 262-26001 14 42
SM-8060812-TP 10 34 | WP-0450801-SP 6 24 | 131-22403 12 23 | 262-60109 4 5
SM-8060812-TP 10 43 | WP-0450801-SP 6 26 | 131-22452 12 22 | 262-60208 4 6
SM-8060812-TP 12 6 | WP-0450801-SP 6 63 | 135-02109 32 19 | 262-60307 4 7
SM-8060812-TP 12 12 | WP-0450801-SP 6 65 | 135-29607 16 26 | 262-60406 4 8
SH-8060812-TP 14 16 | WP-0450801-SP 17 39 | 137-05108 2 21 | 262-60505 4 9
SM-8060812-TP 14 18 | WP-0450801-SP 22 2 | 138-16855 6 12 | 262-60604 4 10
SM-8060812-TP 14 32 | WP-0450826-SC 4 23 | 141-03352 16 39 | 262-60703 4 11
SH-8060812-TP 14 34 | WP-0450846-SP 14 52 | 141-03907 16 21 | 262-60802 4 12
SM-8060812-TP 16 6 | WP-0450846-SP 20 37 | 141-04004 16 19 | 262-61206 4 16
SH-8060812-TP 16 11 | WP-0482086-SD 16 64 | 141-13450 4 51 | 262-61305 4 17
SM-8060812-TP 20 14 | WP-0482086-SD 26 53 | 141-13468 4 48 | 262-61503 4 18
SM-8060812-TP 26 50 | WP-0482086-SD 26 54 | 168-70206 32 54 | 262-61602 4 19
SM-8060812-TP 26 51 | WP-0482086-SD 26 72 | 169-92604 26 19 | 262-61701 4 20
SH-8060812-TP 30 25 | WP-0501016-SD 26 55 | 170-07402 32 8 | 265-01858 16 18
SH-8061050-TP 16 50 | WP-0510516-SD 18 49 | 178-33658 329
SH-8061212-TP 16 27 | WP-0520656-SA 6 28 | 178-45009 38 27 | 312-62801 6 13
SM-8061612-TP 10 78 | WP-0520656-SA 6 74 | 180-35204 41 23
SH-8061612-TP 18 47 | WP-0520656-SA 14 38 | 180-35303 41 24 | 400-00046 38 16
SH-8480652-TP 10 26 | WP-0522016-SH 14 39 | 180-35600 41 25 | 400-00046 40 21
SM-8480652-TP 10 35 | WP-0531000-SD 8 32 | 180-35709 41 26 | 400-00056 38 15
SM-8480652-TP 14 10 | WP-0531000-SD 24 21 400-00056 40 20
SM-9050850-SP 6 27 | WP-0531000-SD 24 22 | 226-87701 26 20 | 400-00097 36 59
SM-9050850-SP 6 73 | WP-0531000-SD 26 73 | 226-87701 26 21 | 400-00133 36 22
SH-9051203-CP 8 30 | WP-0531000-SD 28 20 | 228-91006 10 73 | 400-00134 36 15
SM-9061003-CP 32 40 | WP-0531000-SD 28 29 | 228-91204 10 28 | 400-00135 36 16
SM-9061403-SC 32 47 | WP-0531000-SD 30 6 | 229-01409 10 62 | 400-00136 36 17
SM-9087533-SC 32 16 | WP-0531001-SC 17 40 | 229-02506 2 4 | 400-00138 36 18
$$-1060210-TP 20 35 | WP-0531001-SC 26 59 | 229-07505 12 45 | 400-00140 36 19
SS-1110640-TP 12 30 | WP-0553216-SD 41 10 | 229-07554 12 44 | 400-00146 36 3
SS-6090910-SP 12 41 | WP-0611626-SP 12 9 | 229-07604 12 46 | 400-03451 38 1
SS-6110430-TP 20 40 | WP-0611626-SP 30 32 | 229-20508 2 16 | 400-03452 38 2
SS-6110510-SP 32 38 | WP-0641600-SC 30 36 | 229-21506 18 29 | 400-03453 38 3
$S-6111210-SP 41 7 | WP-0641601-SC 32 45 | 229-21605 18 46 | 400-03458 38 42
SS-7090410-SP 20 33 | WP-0641601-SD 30 29 | 229-28808 18 28 | 400-03970 14 46
SS-7110740-TP 20 39 | WP-0650876-SD 28 39 | 229-30309 34 14 | 400-05388 38 31
SS-7111120-TP 41 30 | WP-0651001-SC 6 11 | 229-30358 34 1 | 400-05388 40 28
SS-7111810-TP 12 42 | WP-0651001-SC 20 47 | 229-30408 34 10 | 400-05390 36 39
$S-8110410-TP 12 34 | WP-0651001-SC 26 70 | 229-30507 3¢ 9 | 400-05390 40 31
SS-8110422-TP 28 49 | WP-0651056-SD 30 30 | 229-30705 34 7 | 400-05391 38 29
WP-0704016-SP 32 50 | 229-30804 34 5 | 400-05391 40 26
TA-0550604-R0 12 64 | WP-0820516-SP 10 15 | 229-30903 34 4 | 400-05392 38 30
TA-0550604-R0 36 28 | WP-0820816-SD 28 47 | 229-31000 34 3 | 400-05392 40 27
TA-0670604-R0 10 18 | WP-0820816-SD 32 48 | 229-31109 34 2 | 400-05393 38 33
TA-0670604-R0 10 19 | WP-0841600-SE 32 36 | 229-31208 34 15 | 400-05393 40 22
TA-0750404-R0 12 21 | WP-0841600-SE 32 44 | 229-31307 34 11 | 400-05394 38 35
TA-0850604-R0 2 23 | WP-0841601-SC 36 50 | 229-31406 34 8 | 400-05394 40 24
TA-1050504-R0 2 24 | WP-0841601-SC 38 8 | 229-32800 42 27 | 400-05401 26 63
TA-1250406-RO 2 25 | WP-0850002-SP 14 14 | 229-33006 42 28 | 400-05401 26 66
TA-2351004-R0 2 27 | WP-0852086-SC 36 49 | 229-33105 42 19 | 400-05401 38 22
WP-0871602-SE 33 32 | 229-33204 42 8 | 400-05401 40 17
WP-0320500-SC 22 6 | WP-1052001-SC 6 7 | 229-55504 17 4 | 400-05401 40 54
WP-0320500-SD 22 45 | WP-1221016-SP 12 27 | 229-55900 17 7 | 400-05401 40 56
WP-0320500-SD 24 19 | WP-1702600-S0 34 19 | 229-56007 17 8 | 400-05401 40 58
WP-0320501-SC 17 31 | WS-0410002-KN 26 57 | 229-56106 17 9 | 400-05706 38 20
WP-0320501-SD 22 38 | WS-0451040-KP 41 9 | 229-56205 17 10 | 400-05712 4 31
WP-0320501-SD 24 20 | WS-0451040-KP 41 29 | 229-56908 17 14 | 400-05712 40 51
WP-0330501-SB 8 25 | WS-0510002-KN 34 16 | 229-57104 17 15 | 400-05726 38 36
WP-0430800-SC 12 54 | WS-0610002-KP 30 31 | 229-57203 17 16 | 400-05726 40 19
WP-0430801-SC 18 10 | WS-0820002-KN 32 51 | 235-17501 20 4 | 400-05727 38 37
WP-0430801-SC 26 56 | WS-0820002-KR 36 51 | 235-17600 20 5 | 400-05727 40 18
WP-0430801-SC 26 75 | WS-1020002-KN 6 8 | 235-17709 20 6 | 400-05848 36 5
WP-0430801-SC 42 33 | WZ-0850302-K0 14 28 | 235-17808 20 7 [ 400-06317 16 9
WP-0431005-SP 28 43 236-04200 10 2 | 400-06484 2 39
WP-0450000-SD 26 60 | 100-04109 4 3 | 236-04309 10 42 | 400-06497 6 40
WP-0450000-SD 26 76 | 101-02200 42 22 | 236-10108 12 39 | 400-06515 10 50
WP-0450000-SD 30 39 | 101-08009 10 22 | 236-30007 16 25 | 400-06516 10 52
WP-0450801-SP 2 44 | 105-02300 2 35 | 236-38109 6 39 | 400-06529 10 64
WP-0450801-SD 8 26 | 110-23603 32 49 | 236-38208 6 41 | 400-06530 10 65
WP-0450801-SD 8 27 | 110-72402 4 49 | 236-38406 6 42 | 400-06531 10 66
WP-0450801-SD 16 62 | 111-11051 17 13 | 260-23408 28 7 | 400-06532 10 74
WP-0450801-SD 20 18 | 111-55108 32 17 | 262-11904 2 12 | 400-06534 1070
WP-0450801-SD 24 27 | 111-55207 32 18 | 262-18602 18 31 | 400-06535 10 71

- 46 —




NUMETZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

ihE H_M % H_NO fnE HE_No hE " _NO
400-06537 10 75 400-11152 22 24 400-28877 2 28 400-32198 26 8
400-06555 10 17 400-11902 10 77 400-29108 40 16 400-32199 24 1
400-06561 10 23 400-12038 38 34 400-29411 18 32 400-32200 24 50
400-06567 16 5 400-12038 40 23 400-29412 18 42 400-32201 24 4
400-06569 16 10 400-12965 12 19 400-29419 12 36 400-32202 24 2
400-06574 16 13 400-13640 4 29 400-29420 14 5 400-32203 26 9
400-06576 16 31 400-13967 18 48 400-29629 20 49 400-32205 24 3
400-06577 16 22 400-14963 16 40 400-29629 40 6 400-32206 26 11
400-06578 16 45 400-14964 16 49 400-29630 22 30 400-32209 24 37
400-06617 18 5 400-14965 16 41 400-29630 40 7 400-32210 26 13
400-06622 18 25 400-15603 38 43 400-29633 6 45 400-32211 26 14
400-06625 18 4 400-15756 36 1 400-29633 40 46 400-32212 26 15
400-06666 20 b4 400-15756 40 12 400-30615 14 15 400-32213 24 5
400-06712 20 10 400-15797 36 35 400-30616 12 68 400-32215 26 16
400-06761 22 1 400-15797 40 13 400-30617 12 4 400-32216 26 17
400-06762 22 3 400-15800 22 5 400-30618 12 58 400-32217 24 6
400-06765 22 4 400-18948 38 44 400-30620 12 31 400-32218 24 256
400-06768 22 19 400-23371 36 40 400-30621 12 55 400-32219 24 9
400-06772 22 10 400-23624 20 13 400-30623 12 47 400-32219 24 10
400-06777 22 16 400-23631 12 49 400-30625 14 1 400-32221 26 23
400-06780 22 11 400-23632 12 50 400-30626 14 2 400-32223 24 40
400-06781 22 12 400-23635 28 8 400-30627 14 3 400-32226 30 1
400-06782 22 14 400-23635 28 b2 400-30628 12 65 400-32229 28 16
400-06836 6 34 400-23644 28 3 400-30629 12 66 400-32230 28 17
400-06840 6 36 400-23662 33 29 400-30630 12 67 400-32231 28 57
400-09814 38 54 400-23865 4 13 400-30764 36 21 400-32232 33 1
400-10405 2 29 400-23866 4 14 400-30766 36 26 400-32233 33 6
400-10414 2 10 400-23993 18 12 400-30779 17 12 400-32238 24 23
400-10415 16 5 400-24063 16 7 400-30780 17 5 400-32239 24 30
400-10418 10 7 400-24987 12 28 400-30828 2 8 400-32240 24 35
400-10421 10 20 400-24988 12 29 400-30829 4 15 400-32242 32 15
400-10422 10§ 400-24989 14 24 400-30926 36 4 400-32343 18 11
400-10423 10 10 400-24990 12 14 400-30932 20 23 400-32345 18 14
400-10424 11 400-24991 12 40 400-30933 20 24 400-32483 14 6
400-10425 10 12 400-24997 6 9 400-30934 20 25 400-32509 40 44
400-10426 10 13 400-24999 2 6 400-30936 20 1 400-32539 18 1
400-10427 10 14 400-25011 12 13 400-30942 22 17 400-32539 40 3
400-10434 10 33 400-25012 12 5 400-30943 22 156 400-32719 127
400-10437 10 36 400-25014 6 22 400-30950 33 15 400-32763 42 11
400-10438 10 37 400-25014 6 70 400-30951 33 17 400-32798 12 43
400-10439 10 38 400-25016 14 31 400-30951 40 11 400-32835 30 19
400-10440 10 39 400-25030 14 36 400-30956 17 6 400-32836 30 20
400-10441 10 55 400-25414 2 14 400-31136 10 16 400-32837 30 22
400-10442 16 56 400-25415 12 8 400-31336 4 28 400-32838 30 23
400-10443 20 58 400-25416 17 3 400-31465 38 46 400-32839 30 14
400-10464 16 2 400-25418 14 33 400-31465 40 33 400-32840 30 15
400-10471 16 28 400-25419 14 47 400-31483 38 11 400-32842 30 3
400-10472 16 30 400-25420 14 44 400-31483 40 1 400-32843 30 40
400-10477 18 6 400-25423 14 8 400-31485 38 55 400-32844 30 7
400-10478 18 41 400-25424 12 59 400-32158 2 1 400-33069 22 39
400-10479 18 8 400-25426 14 27 400-32159 2 26 400-33182 6 37
400-10487 18 17 400-25427 12 2 400-32160 6 52 400-33183 6 38
400-10489 18 19 400-25428 12 11 400-32161 6 53 400-33185 42 37
400-10489 18 23 400-25429 12 26 400-32162 8 1 400-33186 8§ b
400-10490 18 20 400-25431 12 1 400-32163 8§ 3 400-33316 36 29
400-10497 18 21 400-25432 12 56 400-32167 8 8 400-33831 40 34
400-10498 18 22 400-25440 17 34 400-32168 8 2 400-33831 4] 1
400-10499 18 24 400-25441 17 35 400-32173 6 18 400-33875 40 35
400-10503 18 27 400-26817 14 4 400-32174 6 61 400-33875 41 3
400-10504 18 30 400-26818 10 24 400-32175 10 8 400-34185 28 38
400-10508 18 33 400-26819 14 9 400-32176 8 28 400-34186 28 40
400-10509 18 34 400-26829 6 30 400-32177 8§ 34 400-34259 36 12
400-10510 18 35 400-26830 6 31 400-32178 8 35 400-34568 28 2
400-10511 18 36 400-26831 6 32 400-32179 14 7 400-34846 16 12
400-10512 18 37 400-26882 10 57 400-32180 14 17 400-35024 36 33
400-10513 18 38 400-26884 10 61 400-32181 14 23 400-35092 42 13
400-10514 18 39 400-26979 2 3 400-32182 16 4 400-35093 42 12
400-10515 18 40 400-27770 42 20 400-32184 16 59 400-35094 42 38
400-10521 18 43 400-27870 14 37 400-32185 16 567 400-35095 42 31
400-10522 18 44 400-27971 2 37 400-32186 20 15 400-35160 22 34
400-10523 18 45 400-28337 20 45 400-32187 22 26 400-35161 22 28
400-10525 20 16 400-28338 4 4 400-32190 18 26 400-35324 40 59
400-10527 22 22 400-28459 2 31 400-32191 26 58 400-35705 8§ 4
400-10528 22 23 400-28834 2 47 400-32192 26 3 400-35707 36 27
400-10533 10 54 400-28835 2 48 400-32194 26 4 400-36110 4 34
400-10589 22 9 400-28873 20 21 400-32197 26 7 400-36117 16 37




PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B H_N X H_NO A% BN R H_NO
400-36118 16 47
400-37500 17 32
400-37501 17 33
400-38663 38 13
400-38663 40 15
400-39546 6 19
400- 39546 6 68
400-39547 6 20
400-39547 6 67
400-40082 22 43
400-40222 40 38
400-40223 40 40
400-40224 22 33
400-40224 40 43
400-40225 2 45
400-40225 40 50
400-40226 14 20
400-40226 40 2
400-40227 26 26
400-40227 40 4
400-40228 26 61
400-40228 40 5
400-40230 6 47
400-40230 40 37
400-40237 40 52
400-40237 40 55
400-40237 40 57
400-40238 40 41
400-40240 40 47
400-40242 2 33
400-40242 40 49
400-40256 20 8
400-42352 a1 ¢
400-42796 36 2
400-43096 26 68
400-43097 26 62
400-43098 24 42
400-43321 14 55
400-43359 17 1
400-43359 40 8
400-43869 16 1
400-43938 18 15
400-44152 6 17
400-44186 28 1
400-44329 30 33
400-44920 42 2
400-44969 36 24
400-44970 36 25
400-44971 36 30
400-46076 36 20
400-46088 36 23
400-48528 40 9
400-48529 40 10
400-50509 2 49
400-50647 40 14
400-50647 42 36
400-51332 36 64
400-51333 36 65
400-51499 6 59
400-51500 30 34
400-51501 6 75
400-51502 6 60
400-51769 30 43
400-51770 30 37
400-51782 30 45
400-51836 42 39
400-51987 2 40
400-52237 6 58
400-52937 10 40
400-57368 26 79
400-57369 26 83
400-57370 26 5
400-57371 26 6
400-57380 6 76
400-57386 26 80
400-57387 26 81

- 48 —




ME MO







JUKI &R

HELVRD, SHEME
To order or for further
JUKI CORPORATION information,

please contact:

BOONR—YYAMIBARERDEHFERLEETIRNBYET.

* Tha dasrrintinn coverad in this narts lict is s1hiact tn channa far imorovement af tha commodity without notice

Caopyright (€) 2006 JUKI CORP

S s i A e By B e = D AT Yk w w1



